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We make what matters work.*

At Eaton, we believe that power is a fundamental part 

of just about everything people do. That’s why we’re 

dedicated to helping our customers find new ways to 

manage electrical, hydraulic and mechanical power more 

efficiently, safely and sustainably. To improve people’s 

lives, the communities where we live and work, and the 

planet our future generations depend upon. Because 

this is what really matters. And we’re here to make sure 

it works.

To learn more go to: Eaton.com/whatmatters

*

We make what matters work.



Eaton air circuit breakers -
for cost-effective, 
optimized solutions.

The IZMX16 is the smallest 
air circuit-breaker in his class 
worldwide: 
With a volume of only 24 dm3 
and a front surface of only 
0.092 m2 it is just slightly 
bigger than the size of a DIN 
A4 sheet of paper! And all 
this without any loss in terms 
of performance.

Because of its compact size 
it allows the user to create 
innovative concepts, like to 
install two circuit breakers 
side by side in withdrawable 
design, in a 600 mm wide 
section. This fact provides 
for a more cost-effective 
setup of the section and, 
in addition, it helps to 
save operating space. And 
where remote switching is 
required, this volume can 
even accommodate a motor 
for pre-tightening the stored-
energy spring mechanism and 
some magnetic coils for the 
on/off command.

More performance in less 
space is simply impossible. 

The IZMX40 is a circuit 
breaker for up to 4000 A in 
a volume of a 3200 A circuit 
breaker, without the need to 
install any additional “busbar 
extensions” in the connection 
area.

Tests to integrate it into Eaton 
switchgear systems, such as 
Modan, xEnergy, PowerXpert, 
Capitol 20 and Capitol 40 
confirm its outstanding 
technical performance and 
optimal compatibility thanks 
to the flexible connection 
system.

The modular structure, 
integrated  detail solutions 
as well as a complete 
range of accessories and 
additional functions make 
it easy to adapt the circuit 
breaker to any of the required 
applications. Optionally it 
can be adapted right at the 
factory – without any extra 
cost or additional installation 
work at the circuit breaker.

Horizontal Terminal

Vertical Terminal



ARMSTM

(Arcflash Reduction 
Maintanance System)

Eaton’s patented Arcflash 
Reduction Maintenance System 
AMRS technology provides 
maintenance staff improved 
safety of downstream mainte-
nance locations using a simple 
and reliable method to reduce 
fault clearing times and energy 
in an arc flash event (radiation, 
sound, pressure, temperature). 

Arcflash Reduction Mainte-
nance System uses a separate 
analog trip circuit providing 
faster signal processing and 
interruption times than the 
standard (digital) “instantane-
ous” protection. 

The Arcflash Reduction Main-
tenance System function is 
activated either directly on the 
circuit breaker through a local 
switch or remotely through 
communications or a contact 
input. 

Arcflash Reduction Mainte-
nance System is optional on 
both PXR20 and PXR25 trip 
units.

Safety - individual solutions 
combined with IZMX.
Adding individual solutions 
to IZMX circuit breakers pro-
vides both more protection 
for systems and more safety 
for personnel in case there is 
a failure. And it also reduces 
the risk of unintended inter-
ruptions of operation. 

These solutions include:
•	 ARMSTM

•	 ARCON®

•	 Zone selectivity
•	 Remote switching
•	 Testing and documenting  
	 with PXPM

ARCON ®- New  
3rd generation  
(2021 release)

IZMX breakers, combined with 
ARCON®, help users to avoid 
damage and to protect people 
against arc faults as they can 
effectively be brought under 
control within 2 ms. 
They also protect against arc 
flashes that – due to their impe-
dance - would not  even cause 
a protective device to react.

SAFETY

SAFETY



Remote switching

Remote switching requires 
two magnetic coils (shunt trip 
and closing release). 
These coils will activate the 
mechanism of the ON and OFF 
buttons. After two switching 
actions have been carried out, 
a stored-energy spring mecha-
nism needs to be retightened 
manually. With an additional 
motor drive, the retightening 
action can be automated. 

Zone selectivity ZSI

Now always on board an can be 
enabled. 

Circuit breakers are directly 
connected to a signal line, 
without any additional modules. 
So, in case of short circuits, 
they ensure that only the circuit 
breaker immediately upstream 
the point of failure will break a 
short-circuit without delay.

The advantage of the zone 
selectivity feature – compared 
to ordinary time selectivity -  is 
the significantly reduced delay 
time until tripping. 

This reduces the thermal and 
dynamical load that protect  the 
system in addition. In cases of 
a signal wire damage the back-
up time selectivity ensures the 
selectivity of the system.

For additional safety of main-
tenance staff we recommend 
a combination with ARMS® to 
reduce the released amount of 
energy even further. 

Easy inspection and 
maintenance

Inspection and maintenance 
can be conveniently performed 
on the draw-out breaker as the 
primary finger clusters (blue) 
and levering mechanism are 
part of the breaker instead of 
the cassette.

Eaton also offers many field 
installable accessories and 
parts, extending the life of the 
breaker. 

Safety: If the second switching 
action was an ON action, a third 
action for switch-off or tripping 
through the energy of the 
spring will be ensured.

Safety: OFF commands will 
always be given priority. A 
permanent command for the 
operating-current trip enables 
the user to lock the circuit brea-
ker in the OFF position. 

Thanks to the powerful stored-
energy spring, the circuit 
breaker will carry out the switch 
command sent to the magnetic 
coil in less than 35 ms. So the 
IZMX series circuit breakers 
are suitable for synchronisation 
tasks.

CB1
tsd=
200 ms

CB2
tsd=
100 ms

CB3
tsd=
0 ms

CB4
tsd=
0 ms

Breaker rear side (Drawout breaker)



The next generation trip unit plat-
form: Power Xpert Release (PXR)
The higher resolution dot matrix 
display has been enhanced 
to be always active, cons-
tantly displaying the status of 

zone selectivity (ZSI), battery 
condition and rated current In. 
All data can be transferred via 
Modbus, Profibus or Ethernet 

communication function and 
for security, a password can be 
added to avoid unauthorised 
changes. In addition, a QR 

code has been added for easier 
identification and to access 
additional information.

Power Xpert Release (PXR) with multiple new features

•	 Modbus on board for PXR25 (optional for 
PXR20)

•	 Large LCD combined with cursor operati-
on for more function and information

•	 Battery status, ZSI and In visible anytime

•	 ZSI – the better selective protection is 
always on board

•	 Password protection

•	 Rating plug programmable

•	 LSI protection can be changed to LI 
(without time selectivity Tsd = 0) or LS 
(without Instantaneous li = 0 ^100% 
selective)

•	 3 free alarm contacts available

•	 USB port for testing and additional func-
tion setup via PC and software PXPM

•	 QR code for easier identification and 
further information

•	 Improved Diagnostics with breaker health 
(graph), events and run time

Software Power Xpert Protection  
Manager (PXPM) for interaction with PXR

•	 Dis-/enable functions

•	 Reading/Changing set-
tings (not basic protection 
settings)

•	 Waveform capture

•	 Multiple test procedures 
with final test protocol print 
including date/time stamp

•	 Print settings and curves

Testers no longer require specialized test tools thanks to 
the much better software solution in combination with the 
integrated secondary injection test hardware. 

The Power Xpert Release trip unit 
platform enables engineers to con-
figure and test circuit breakers from 
a PC via a USB port. As a result, it is 
easier for users to interact with the 
trip unit and store or print test data 
so they can improve their control and 
maintenance regimes.

Load your settings and record 
them.

If any values are changed a 
“final setting adjustments” 
screen shows the original and 
revised settings, highlighting 
any that were modified. 
The sheet can be saved or 
printed.

USB
Commercial 
cable

Using the software is easy and self explaining. The cursor abo-
ve a select able function opens a window with its explanation. 
Depending on the selection next logical selection opens. 



High current circuit breakers, 
for example those used in high 
power distribution systems in 
industry, are configured and 
periodically tested by end users 

to ensure they continue to work 
reliably in case of over-currents, 
and therefore prevent expensi-
ve downtime. This new unit al-
lows technicians to simulate or 

inject overloads, short circuits, 
ground faults , do internal cur-
rent transformer test including 
its wiring, test with or without 
tripping and much more using 

the Software Power Xpert Pro-
tection Manager (PXPM).

Dis-/Enable or change settings, enlarge tripping curves and 
print curves for documentation.

Utilizing the easy-to-use dashboard, Control Mode can be 
selected allowing diagnostic and meter data to be reset. In Test 
Mode individual phases can be tested against values entered 
as current value or as a multiplier of individual settings. 

Select the function you want to test and choose the test cur-
rent as value or multiplier of setting. 

The unit has been developed in response to user demand for 
an easy-to-use system. Previously test data had to be written 
down, but with the upgraded software a three page professio-
nal test report with date/time stamp, customized information, 
individual settings/ tripping curves and secondary injection 
test result, can be generated and stored electronically in a pdf 
format. This enables technicians to significantly reduce the time 
it takes for testing, makes it much easier for them to carry out 
their maintenance, and receive a test report for documentation.

Get additional information by capturing the waveform and 
select which curves shall be visible or be printed. 

New features include the ability to capture current and optional 
voltage waveforms along with minimum and maximum values 
for the phase and neutral conductors. In addition, the waveform 
can give an indication of the overall quality caused by harmo-
nics, and metering accuracy is now one per cent “of reading”.

Prior to printing the test report, the customer name, location, environment and equipment condition can be entered.

Report professional all your test results within one document after installation in your system or report your yearly ins-
pection that might be requested in your company.

5 tests are possible. For more tests and other function  
packages generate the request file in PXPM (go to application 
settings and then license), then in the webstore http://eaton.
mybigcommerce.com/power-xpert-protection-manager/ click 
the link for the testing software that you require and upload the 
PXPM generated request file. Add to cart and checkout, you 
will then get an email during U.S. business hours, save that file 
and then load it into PXPM.



IZMX circuit-breakers,  
INX switch-disconnectors, 
up to 4000 A*)

Eaton‘s series IZMX is an innovative line of circuit-breakers up to 4000 A. Engineering 
and mounting requirements are reduced thanks to only two compact sizes, the modular 
design and standard accessories. The highlight of the series IZMX: The trip unit family 
PXR trip electronics. It covers a huge amount of applications. And in conjunction with an 
optional communication on board ensures that operation can be monitored from all round 
the globe. The innovative IZMX16 enables two circuit-breakers with a width of only 600 
mm to be mounted in a switch cabinet.

Series IZMX in standard offer up to 690 V
Rated operational current from 630 to 4000 A, switching capacity Icu = Ics from 42 to 105 kA/440 V AC, 3 
or 4 pole, fixed mounted or withdrawable, electronic releases for multiple protection requirements and several 
additional options.

Extensive mounting accessories for fixed mounting and withdrawable units
Motor operator IZMX…M… +++ Shunt release IZMX…ST… +++ Closing release IZMX…-SR… +++ 
Undervoltage release IZMX…-UV… +++ Auxiliary contact ON-OFF IZMX…-AS… +++ Latch check switch 
IZMX…LCS… +++ Overload trip switch IZMX…-OTS +++ Mechanical interlocks and much more.

Brand new control unit family
The new PXR control unit is released in 2016. This new development is the answer on the latest market 
request of doing individual tests in the field and document it. Therefore Eaton provides an USB link in the 
trip unit front to be able to correspondent with PC in conjunction with a free download able Power Xpert 
Protection Manager software.

Further more the PXR control unit offers an extensive range of functions. Protection, measuring, analysis, 
diagnostics and event memory functions that can be shown on an LCD display or transferred remotely via 
an integrated communication system, displayed on a web page or sent worldwide by email. PXR can be 
integrated in different data networks together with Eaton’s plug & play communication solution: MODBUS, 
PROFIBUS or Ethernet. Circuit breakers can then be monitored directly via the Internet.

Worldwide novelty ARMSTM – greater safety for maintenance personnel
In the event of an arc fault the patented ARMSTM (Arcflash Reduction Maintenance System) trips faster than 
a short-circuit release. In conjunction with the series IZMX, additional components of the ARCONTM arc fault 
protection system offer additional arc fault protection.

*) Above 4000A please see IZM63
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors

IZMX16, INX16, IZMX40, INX40
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	 1	 IZMX Circuit-breaker
		  IZMX16: 630 - 1600 A
		  IZMX40: 800 - 4000 A
		                                          
	 2	 Cassette for 
		  withdrawable units
		  Shutters 3- and 4-pole
		  With and without control 
		  circuit terminals
		                                          

	 3	 Main terminal kits
		  Universal terminals, 3- and 
		  4-pole
		  horizontal/vertical/front
		                                          
	 4	 Shutter
		  Shutter for 3- and 4-pole
		                                          

	 5	 Motor operator
		  Automatic charging of the 
		  spring force storage for 
		  remote or local operations
		                                          
	 6	 Current sensor for 
		  neutral conductor
		  Current sensor for sensing 
		  the neutral-conductor-current.
		                                          

	 7	 Levering tool
		  Convenient collapsible 
		  lev-in tool for lev-in and out 
		  operation of the Breaker in 
		  and out of the Cassette.
		  The lev-in tool is stored 
		  inside the breaker.
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors

IZMX16, INX16, IZMX40, INX40

	 8	 Position cell switches
		  Cell switch signals the 
		  position of the breaker 
		  inside of the cassette. 
		  Connect, Test and 
		  Disconnect Position.
		

	 9	 Door escutcheon
		  Closes the gap between 
		  Breaker and 
		  Switchgear-door. IP31.
		  An IP55 protective cover is 
		  available as well
		

	10	 Communication modules
		  Profibus DP, Modbus, 
		  Ethernet and Modbus 
		  onboard
		                                          
	11	 Control circuit terminal 
		  units
		  Either 2 or 12 units
		                                          

	12	 Latch check switch
		  For external application
		  usage.
		                                          
	13	 Latch check switch
		  For use with closing release.
		                                          
	14	 Closing releases
		  Closes the breaker by an 
		  electrical signal.
		                                          
	15	 Key locking
		  Locking of the breaker by a 	
		  keylock.
		                                          
	16	 Shunt releases
		  Opens the breaker by an 
		  electrical signal.
		                                          
	17	 Undervoltage releases
		  Opens the breaker by a 
		  voltage-drop in the control-
		  circuit.
		                                          
	18	 Red-pop trip indicator
		  Red-pop trip indicator 
		  signals a trip by the trip unit.
		                                          
	19	 Trip indicator switches
		  Overcurrent trip switch 
		  (OTS) signals a trip by the 
		  trip unit for remove 
		  signalisation.
		                                          
	20	 Switching operations 
		  counters
		  Counts the number of 
		  operations.
		                                          
	21	 Auxiliary contacts
		  Signalling switch ON-OFF
		                                          
	22	 Locking facilities
		  Plastic or metal
		                                          
	23	 Trip unit - V
		  PXR20 LI, LSI, (G)
		  + options
		                                          
	24	 Trip unit - P
		  PXR25 LI, LSI, (G)
		  Modbus onboard + options
		                                                                          

5

10

12

8

1

13

11
11

2

3
3

6

21

16
17

14

15

15

24
23

7

7

3

4

9

19

18

IZMX40

6

9

5

1

3

3

3

20

20

4

2

8

IZMX16

22

22



12

CA01305001Z-EN             www.eaton.com

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors

IZMX16, INX16, IZMX40, INX40

IZMX Circuit Breaker	 1

IZMX16: 630 – 1600 A
IZMX40: 800 – 4000 A
￫ page 11

Cassette for withdrawable units 	 2

With and without control circuit  
terminals
￫ page 25

Main terminal sets 	 3

Universal terminals, 3- and 4-pole
horizontal/vertical
￫ page 27

Cassette safety shutters	 4

Shutter for 3- and 4-pole
￫ page 26

Motor operator 	 5

Automatic charging of the spring 
force storage for remote or local  
operations
￫ page 28

Current sensor for neutral  	 6 
conductor

Current sensor for sensing the 
neutral-conductor-current.
￫ page 24

Levering tool	 7

Convenient collapsible lev-in tool for  
lev-in and out operation of the Breaker  
in and out of the Cassette.  
The lev-in tool is stored inside the  
breaker.
￫ page 26

Position cell switches 	 8

Cell switch signals the position of the  
breaker inside of the cassette.  
Connect, Test and Disconnect Position.
￫ page 26

Door escutcheon 	 9

Closes the gap between Breaker and  
Switchgear-door. IP31.
￫ page 33

Switching operations counters 	 20

Counts the number of operations.
￫ page 32

Auxiliary contacts 	 21

Signalling switch ON-OFF
￫ page 30

Locking facilities 	 22

Padlockable plastic or metal front covers  
for ON-OFF pushbuttons.
￫ page 32

Spare trip unit 	 23

PXR20, V-Type
￫ page 22

Spare trip unit	 24

PXR25, P-Type
￫ page 22

Communication modules	 10

Profibus DP, Ethernet
￫ page 24

Control circuit terminal units 	 11

Either 2, 12 units
￫ page 25, 27

Latch check switch 	 12

For use with closing release.
￫ page 31

Latch check switch	 13

For external application usage.
￫ page 31

Closing releases 	 14

Closes the breaker by an electrical  
signal.
￫ page 31

Key locking 	 15

Locking of the breaker by a keylock
￫ page 32

Shunt releases 	 16

Opens the breaker by an electrical  
signal.
￫ page 29

Undervoltage releases	 17

Opens the breaker by a voltage-drop in  
the control-circuit.
￫ page 30

Red-pop trip indicator	 18

Red-pop trip indicator signals a trip of the  
breaker by the trip unit.
￫ page 23

Trip indicator switches	 19

Overcurrent trip switch (OTS) signals a trip  
by the trip unit.
￫ page 23
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Technical Data

IZMX16, IZMX40

General

Standards		   	 IEC/EN 60947		  IEC/EN 60947
Ambient temperature 	 Storage 	 °C 	 -20 - +70			   -20 - +70
	 Operating (open) 	 °C 	 -20 - +70			   -20 - +70
Mounting position 
 
 

Utilization category 			   B			   B
Protection type 			   IP31, IP55 device with protective cover
Direction of incoming supply			   as required			   as required
Switching capacity
Rated Current (In) 			   630A, 800A, 1000A, 1250A, 1600A 	 800A, 1000A, 1250A, 1600A, 2000A, 2500A, 
						      3200A, 4000A
Type of circuit breaker 			   B 	 N 	 H 	 B 	 N 	 H
Rated impulse withstand voltage (Uimp , VAC) 			   12000 	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000
Rated insulation voltage (Ui , VAC) 			   1000 	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000
Rated operational voltage (Ue , VAC) 			   690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690
Use in IT electrical power networks  
up to U = 440 V (IIT,kA)			   42	 50	 66	 66	 85	 105
Ultimate breaking capacity (Icu , kA) 	 240V 50/60Hz 		  42 	 85 	 85 	 66 	 85 	 105
	 440V 50/60Hz 		  42 	 50 	 66 	 66 	 85 	 105
	 690V 50/60Hz 		  42 	 42 	 42 	 66 	 75 	 75
Rated service breaking capacity (Ics , kA) 	 240V 50/60Hz 		  42	 50 	 66 	 66 	 85 	 105
	 440V 50/60Hz 		  42 	 50 	 50 	 66 	 85 	 105
	 690V 50/60Hz 		  42 	 42 	 42 	 66 	 75 	 75
Rated short-time withstand current (Icw , kA)	 1s/3s 		  42/- 	 42/- 	 42/- 	 66/50 	 85/66 	 85/66
Rated short-circuit making capacity (Icm , kA)	 440V 50/60Hz		  88	 105	 145	 145	 187	 231
	 690V 50/60Hz		  88	 88	 88	 145	 166	 166
Operating delays (ms)	 Cosing delay		  25	 25	 25	 3	 30	 300
	 Closing delay electrical (via SR) 	 30	 30	 30	 35	 35	 35
	 Opening delay electrical (via ST)	 25	 25	 25	 22	 22	 22
	 Opening delay electrical (via UVR)	 50	 50	 50	 37	 37	 37
Maximum operating frequency (Operations/h)			   60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60
Durability and installation characteristics
Lifespan 			   630A-1600A 			  800A-1600A 	 2000A 	 2500A-4000A
	 Mechanical, w/o		  10000 			   10000 	 10000 	 10000 
	 maintenance
	 Mechanical, w		  20000 			   20000 	 20000 	 20000 
	 maintenance
	 Electrical 440V, 		  10000 			   10000 	 8000 	 5000 
	 w/o maintenance
Dimensions (H × W × D, mm) 	 Fixed 3P 		  338 × 210 × 184 			   398 × 376 × 298
	 Fixed 4P 		  338 × 279 × 184 			   398 × 492 × 298
	 Withdrawable 3P 		  360 × 254 × 289 			   456 × 426 × 393
	 Withdrawable 4P 		  360 × 324 × 289 			   456 × 541 × 393
Weight (kg) 	 Fixed 3P/4P 		  15/20 				    45/56
	 Withdrawable 3P/4P 		  39/47 				    69/86
	 Cassette		  18/21				   29/35Pervilis, Ti. Sen nost vitifernum ininte

	 IZMX16	 IZMX40

30˚ 30˚ 30˚ 30˚
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	 V Type (PXR20)	 P Type (PXR25)
	 IZMX-PXRV	 IZMX-PXRP
	 IZMX16/40…V…	 IZMX16/40…P…

	 Standard plus	 Power/Energy
	 Selective Protection	 Protection

Protection functions	 LI, LSI; LSIG/LSIA (Optional) 	 LI, LSI; LSIG/LSIA (Optional)

	 Overload protection (L)

		  Slopes	 I0.5t, It, I2t, I4t	 I0.5t, It, I2t, I4t

		  Overload trip (Ir), × In 	 0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 0.98, 1.0 	 0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 0.98, 1.0

		  Long delay time tr (6 × Ir) 	 0.5, 1 , 2, 4, 7, 10, 12, 15, 20, 24 s 	 0.5, 1 , 2, 4, 7, 10, 12, 15, 20, 24 s

	 Short-time delayed short-circuit protection (S)

		  Short delayed pickup (Isd), × Ir 	 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 	 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10

		  Short delay time, flat characteristic curve (tsd) 	 0.0, 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5 s 1) 	 0.0, 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5 s 1)

		  Short delay time at 8 × Ir, I²t curve (tsd) 	 0.1, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5 s 	 0.1, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5 s

	 Non-delayed short-circuit protection (I)

		  Non-delayed pickup (Ii), × In 	 OFF, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12, 15 	 OFF, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12, 15

	 Optional ground fault protection (G)

		  Ground/Earth fault alarm (A), × In 	 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 1.0 	 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 1.0

		  Ground/Earth pickup (Ig), × In 	 OFF, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0 	 OFF, 0.2, 0.4, 0.6, 0.8, 1.0

		  Short delay time, flat characteristic curve (tg) 	 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5 s 	 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5 s

		  Short delay time at 0.625 x In, I²t curve (tg)	 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5 s 	 0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5 s

	 Over-temperature trip	 ●	 ●
	 Thermal memeory	 ●	 ●
	 Zone selectivity ZSI (see next page)	 ●	 ●
	 Making current release (MCR)	 ●	 ●
Further functions

	 System diagnostic

		  Status/Overload LED 	 ●	 ●
		  Cause of trip LEDs 	 ●	 ●
		  Current at trip point (display indication) 	 ●	 ●
		  High load or ground fault alarm contact 	 ●	 ●
	 System monitor

		  LCD display 	 ●2)	 ●2)

		  Current metering accuracy ±1% of Reading 	 ±1% of Reading	 ±1% of Reading

		  Voltage (%) L to L 	 – 	 ±1% of Reading 3)

		  Power and energy (%) 	 – 	 ±2% of Reading 3)

		  Apparent power kVA and demand 	 – 	 ●3)

		  Reactive power kVAR 	 – 	 ●3)

		  Power factor 	 – 	 ●3)

	 Communications

		  Onboard (ModBus) 	 ○	 ●
		  External (CAM Module) 	 ○	 ○
	 Power supply requirement 	 +24 V DC, optional 	 +24 V DC, optional

	 Additional funtions

		  Test Capability 	 Integral, PC+Power Xpert (free Download) 	 Integral, PC+Power Xpert (free Download)

		  Maintenance Mode ARMS 	 ○	 ○	
	 	 (Arc Flash Reduction Maintenance SystemTM)

		  Trip log 	 ●	 ●
		  Electronic operations counter 	 ●	 ●
		  Waveform capture 	 ●	 ●
		  Breaker health monitor	 ●	 ●

Notes	 1) 0.1s: trip time is 0.06s to 0.1s; 0s: nominal clear time is 25 ms to 85 ms with or without auxiliary power
	 2) Requires external 24VDC control voltage supply when continuous current below 20% of In
	 3) Requires external PT module(IZMX-PXR-PTM-1) for voltage sensing input to trip unit
	 ● Standard		 ○ Optional		 –  not available

IZMX Circuit Breakers
Technical Data

IZMX16, IZMX40
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IZMX Circuit Breakers ZSI

IZMX16, IZMX40

Zone Selective Interlocking (ZSI)

•Zone Selective Interlocking is descri-
bed in the standard IEC 61912-2 Low 
voltage switchgear and controlgear. 

•The term zone selective interlocking is 
used to describe a method of con-trol-
ling circuit breakers to provide selecti-
vity with very short interrup-tion times 
for the breaker closest to the fault.

•There are different levels (zones) of 
protection that isolate the fault in the 
distribution system. 

•ZSI may be applied for faults be-tween 
phases or earth-faults or both. 

•ZSI is applied to the short time faults 
where time selectivity can be achieved 
with the breakers be-tween the zones.

•Because ZSI does not require auxil-iary 
power or additional modules to operate 
set up time is minimal and application 
is easy.

Zone Selective Interlocking (ZSI) 
Example

Example A – Short-circuit at position 3
•Circuit Breakers CB1, CB3, CB4 all see 

the short circuit current and register a 
short delay pick-up.

•Circuit breaker CB4 sends a ZSI out-put 
blocking signal to CB3 ZSI input.  CB3 
sends a ZSI output blocking signal to 
CB1 ZSI input. CB1 sends a ZSI output 
signal that is not wired. This signal 
could be wired to a MV relay on the 
other side of the trans-former with a 
compatible ZSI circuitry. 

•CB1 registers the ZSI input signal and 
starts its timer for 300ms. CB3 regi-
sters the ZSI input signal and starts 
its timer for 200ms. CB4 gets no input 
from any lower zone circuit breaker. 
This breaker will then trip immediately 
without any time delay. CB4 interrupts 
the fault and CB1 and CB3 stop short 
delay timing because the fault current 
is gone. 

•If for some reason CB4 does not open 
and interrupt the fault then at the end 
of the its short delay time CB3 will 
open and interrupt the fault. 

Example B – Short-circuit at position 2
•Circuit Breakers CB1, CB3, see the 

short circuit current and register a 
short delay pick-up. CB4 and CB5 do 
not see the fault current and do not 
send a ZSI output. 

•Circuit breaker CB3 sends a ZSI out-put 
blocking signal to CB1 ZSI input.  CB1 
sends a ZSI output signal. In this ex-
ample that signal is not wired.   

•CB1 registers the ZSI input signal and 
starts a timer for 300ms. CB3 gets 
no input from any lower zone circuit 
breaker. This breaker will then trip 
immediately without any time delay. 
CB3 interrupts the fault and CB1 stops 
short delay timing because the fault 
current is gone. The clearance time is 
reduced by ap-proximately 150ms.

Example C – Short-circuit at position 1
•Only Circuit breaker CB1sees the short 

circuit current and registers a short 
delay pick-up. CB2, CB3, CB4 and CB5 
do not see the fault current and do not 
send ZSI outputs. 

•CB1 sends a ZSI output signal. In this 
example that signal is not wired.

•CB1 gets no input from any lower zone 
circuit breaker. This breaker will then 
trip immediately without any time 
delay. CB1 interrupts the fault and the 
clearance time is re-duced by approxi-
mately 250ms.

3

2

1

ZSI

ZSIZSI

ZSI

ZSI

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

CB 2

tsd = 200 ms

tsd = 300 ms

tsd = 200 ms

tsd = 100 ms tsd = 100 ms

CB 3

CB 5CB 4

CB 1

M

CB = Circuit Breaker
ZSI = Zone Selective Interlocking

Selectivity-improved with ZSI function
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Eaton Introduces IZMX Series
The IZMX Series from Eaton is a new 
series of air Circuit Breakers with an 
extensive range of accessories. The new 
range provides users with two compact 
frame sizes up to 4000A, modular 
design, common accessories, easy to 
integrate communications. The new trip 
unit family PXR with LCD display and 
USB connector is ready for the future. A 
linked PC with the free download soft-
ware Power Xpert allows a comfortable 
use in reading testing and printing for 
documentation purposes. The innovative 
concept of the IZMX16 makes it pos-
sible to install two withdrawable circuit-
breakers in a 600 mm wide section. This 
enables more economical section design 
and also saves operating space. The 
compact modular design of the IZMX40 
offers customers a full range of high per-
formance ratings in a single frame size 
simplifying the integration process into 
panel boards and switch boards. IZMX 
is a new generation and new standard in 
circuit protection.

Applications
The circuit breakers can be used in four 
main application areas depending on the 
type of equipment to be protected:
• System protection
• Motor protection
• Transformer protection
• Generator protection
These key applications make different 
demands on the switches, which are met 
with a range of control units.

Switches with closing release
They are particularly suitable for syn-
chronization tasks.

Coupler switches
In addition to the Circuit Breakers, 
switch-disconnectors are also available. 
These are used, for example, as coupler 
switches between different power 
supplies. The switch-disconnectors are 
used as coupler switches for different 
sections of a network in conjunction 
with our automatic network switching 
device. 

Modular Design, Common  
Accessories
The retrofitting of accessories is made 
considerably easy thanks to the efficient 
“plug & work” technology. Accessory 
drawers and snap-fit mechanisms make 
it possible to fit the latest accessories 
with virtually no tools. This flexibility 
allows you to respond easily to changing 
requirements within your system. Most 
accessories for IZMX are common to 
both the compact and standard frame 
sizes. All accessory kits are complete 
and ready for use.

Standard scope of delivery
•With the new IZMX range, you select a 

basic device that is already fitted with 
an electronic release.

•The standard mounting for both frames 
is on a horizontal mounting plate or on 
horizontal traverses in the switching 
cabinet. The IZMX16 can also be fa-
stened to vertical mounting plates.

•With four-pole devices, the neutral 
conductor is arranged on the left  
(operators view).

•The neutral conductor is equipped 
with internal current transformer and 
can be loaded 100% like the phase 
conductors.

•The Circuit Breakers are provided 
with a standard mechanical reclosing 
lockout. After an overload trip, the 
fault is usually examined first. After 
the fault is identified and rectified, 
the mechanical reclosing lock-out is 
reset by pressing the red mechanical 
trip indicator on the front of the Circuit 
Breaker.

•A “remote-reset” feature and an “auto-
matic reset” are offered as additional 
ordering options. The remote reset 
enables resetting the breaker after an 
over current trip via a control voltage. 
The automatic reset option enables 
the circuit breaker to be restored to 
normal operation immediately after 
an over current trip (i.e. there is no 
mechanical reclosing lockout). In these 
applications compulsory fault analysis 
is intentionally avoided.

•The number of secondary control cable 
terminals depends on the accessories 
fitted.

•If a cassette is ordered without the 
basic device, this can be already fitted 
with the maximum number of control 
cable terminals. For greater economy 
in large plants, the cassette is also of-
fered without control circuit terminals 
so that fitting can be carried out later 
at the installation or when accessories 
are required at a later time.

•The withdrawable basic device inclu-
des the primary finger clusters and 
levering-in mechanism. NOTE: Some 
manufacturers mount the primary 
finger clusters inside the cassette cell, 
which requiring shutdown of the panel 
board for inspection and maintenance.

•2 changeover contacts are provided as 
standard for ON/OFF status indication.

•The door escutcheon is always in-
cluded in the scope of delivery. With 
withdrawable designs this is supplied 
with the cassette (withrawable unit).

•On withdrawable units the circuit 
breaker can be pulled out to inspect 
the arc chutes and the blue cluster 
condition (see above picture). With 
fixed units, it is recommended that 
sufficient space is provided above the 
circuit breaker to enable inspection. 
An additional cover is not required.

•All basic devices that are provided 
with selective protection (PXR20), 
feature a LCD display, and all devices 
provided with power measurement 
protection PXR25 feature several addi-
tional functions.

•On each Circuit Breaker the integrated 
PXR electronic release is factory fitted 
with a sealable protective cover.

•If a motor operator is ordered, the 
“Spring-operated stored energy me-
chanism tensioned” indicator switch is 
automatically provided.

Additional benefits Series IZMX
•The “universal” design of the main 

terminal offers maximum flexibility. 
The horizontal terminal can be rotated 
simply at the installation so that it can 
also be used as a vertical connection. 
With withdrawable units, additional 
terminal pieces can even be dispensed 
with. Both the IZMX breaker and the 
cassette offer an integrated flange 
terminal to which the system busbars 
can be connected directly. 

•For this reason, the main terminals are 
not part of the standard scope of de-
livery. Do not forget to order terminal 
adaptions if required.

•Thanks to the separate mounting po-
sition, a switching operations counter 
can now be used also independently of 
a motor operator.

•Withdrawable unit operation: The unit 
is actuated with a hand crank supplied 
as a standard feature and has a secure 
position in the basic device.

•A coding mechanism between the 
basic device and the cassette prevents 
impermissible combinations  (“Rejec-
tion Interlock”).

External 24 V supply
•The standard protection functions of 

IZMX Series operate independently of 
an external control voltage supply. The 
power supply of the electronics unit, 
for example for overload and short-
circuit protection, is implemented via 
the current transformers integrated in 
the Circuit Breaker.

•The selective PXR20(V) and power 
measurement release PXR25(P) with 
display can be fed with a 24 V DC sup-
ply so that the display function can be 
used without a load. An external 24 V 
DC power supply is needed if commu-
nication functions are required.

CurveSelect characteristics pro-
gram
Inserting the settings of all protective 
devices in the system into the free 
download software confirms the selec-
tivity of the system. All tripping curves 
can be printed into one diagram for 
documentation purposes.

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors

Space-saving Circuit Breakers with useful accessories

Breaker rear side (withdrawable breaker)
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ARMS™ ARC flash energy reduction 
technology optimize safety for main-
tenance personnel
Personnel safety is of paramount impor-
tance in today’s work environment. Of 
recent concern is the potential for se-
rious injury due to exposure to electrical 
arcs. Eaton’s IZMX Series trip units offer 
the patented ARMS system (Arcflash Re-
duction Maintenance System™), which 
offers a non-delayed immediate discon-
nection in the event of an arc fault. This 
disconnection is even faster than that of 
a non-delayed short-circuit release. This 
function can be activated directly on the 
Circuit Breaker or via an external switch, 
such as when maintenance personnel 
enter a hazardous area.

Major Benefits of ARMS:
• Increased personnel safety – by limi-

ting the available arc flash energy
• Simple to operate
• Enabled with circuit breaker door 

closed by a door mounted lockable 
switch

• Enabled only for the time required 
to perform the desired maintenance 
work

• Preserves overcurrent coordination 
under normal conditions

• Reduction in incident energy levels 
may permit reduced levels of Personal 
Protective Equipment (PPE), therefore 
improving worker comfort and mobility

Other components of the ARCON arc 
fault protection system, in conjunction 
with Series IZMX, enable an expansion 
of arc fault protection in stages. 

Selection criteria for Circuit 
Breakers
Fundamental criteria for the selection of 
Circuit Breakers:
•Max short-circuit current Ik max 

at the Circuit Breaker’ point of in-
stallation: this value determines the 
short-circuit breaking capacity or the 
short-circuit current carrying capacity 
of the Circuit Breaker. It is compared 
with the Icu, Ics and Icw values of the 
switch and essentially determines its 
size (see technical data).

•Rated operational current In which 
should flow through the respective 
branch circuit: This value must not 
be greater than the maximum switch 
rated operational current of the Circuit 
Breaker. The rated operational current 
can be adjusted down using additional 
rated operational current modules.

•Ambient temperature of the circuit 
breaker: This is generally the internal 
temperature in the control panel. 
Observe the derating values with 
increased ambient temperature (see 
Technical data).

•Circuit Breaker type: fixed mounted or 
withdrawable units, 3 or 4 pole.

Minimum short-circuit current, which 
flows through the switching device: 
The release must recognize this value 
as a short-circuit and may react with 
a trip.

•Protection functions of the circuit 
breaker: This is determined by the 
selection of the respective overcurrent 
release. 

For additional resources and tools for 
selecting Eaton Air Circuit Breakers 
please visit us as  www.eaton.com/
seriesnrx.

Communication Options for IZMX 
Series
With the respective communication mo-
dule - PCAM, MCAM or ECAM (Profibus-
DP / Modbus/ Ethernet Communications 
Adapter Module) - every circuit breaker 
of the NRX series is equipped for mo-
dern communication and is fit for the 
future. The databus not only allows to 
transmit information, but also to receive 
commands/settings.Onboard Modbus 
communication is standard on the PXR25 
(P type) trip unit and optional on the 
PXR20(V type) trip unit upon order. Addi-
tional PCAM, MCAM or ECAM module 
can be installed externally for PXR25 to 
expand the communication capability. 
(No more than one external CAM module 
can be installed).

PROFIBUS-DP configuration
Dommunications module IZMX-PCAM 
has a 9-pin D-Sub socket for connection 
to PROFIBUS. The module works as 
a slave on PROFIBUS-DP; the data is 
defined through a standardized device 
master data file, which permits smooth 
integration of IZMX in a DP line.
•On the PROFIBUS-DP side the module 

supports automatic baud rate detec-
tion; the PROFIBUS-DP bus address is 
set through the trip unit’s display. The 
maximum cable length is 2.4 km.

•To operate the IZMX-PCAM, a supply 
voltage of 24 V DC is required.

•The data connection to the Circuit 
Breaker is implemented internally 
through a serial highspeed data con-
nection.

Data access via PROFIBUS-DP
The data on PROFIBUS-DP are offered 
according to the profile for low-voltage 
switchgear (LVSG) of PROFIBUS Inter-
national (PROFIBUS and PROFINET User 
Group). Five different data structures 
with varying numbers of parameters 
are available through the device master 
data file. This allows a data filter to be 
easily implemented, which simplifies 
integration of the IZMX data into the 
control system.

Modbus configuration
The new PXR has an on board Modbus 
RTU controller. The device operates as a 
Modbus slave.
• Baud rate, data format and address 

(max. 247) for Modbus are set with the 
input keys of the trip unit. The maxi-
mum cable length is 1.2 km.

•The Modbus must be terminated with 
a 120 Ω terminating resistor.

•To operate the onboard Modbus, a 
supply voltage of 24 V DC is required.

•The data connection to the Circuit 
Breaker is implemented internally 
through a serial highspeed data con-
nection.

Data access via Modbus
The data is contained in comprehensive 
data tables. Each data point is available 
as floating-point (IEEE) or fixed-point 
value. This variance allows the integra-
tion of the IZMX to be adapted to the 
Modbus architecture. This enables a 
simple means of implementing a data 
filter, which facilitates the integration of 
IZMX data in the control system.

Ethernet configuration
Communications module IZMX-ECAM 
has standard RJ45 socket for connection 
to Ethernet.
•IP address and related parameters are 

set through the trip unit’s display.
•The data connection to the Circuit 

Breaker is implemented internally 
through a serial high speed data 
connection.

•To operate the IZMX-ECAM, a supply 
voltage of 24 V DC is required.

Data access via Ethernet
The data is contained in different web 
pages structured according to the topics 
„Data View”, „Alarms”, „Logs” and 
„Configuration”. This variance allows 
the integration of the IZMX to be adap-
ted to all Ethernet networks supporting 
http protocol. An „around the world ac-
cess” to the breaker becomes reality and 
using the SNMP protocol alarm mes-
sages can be transported everywhere.

Configuration
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IZMX Air Circuit Breakers Catalog Number

Selection Examples

IZMX40 fixed 230VAC electrically operated example (item 3-5 for remote operation):

À 	IZMX40B3-V16F-1	 Fixed breaker, including 2a2b Aux contact

Á  IZMX-THV403-3200-1	 Main terminal adapter – horizontal/vertical (3200A and below)

Â  +IZMX-M40-230AD-1	 220-240 VAC/DC Charging motor

Ã  +IZMX-ST230AD-1	 220-240 VAC/DC Shunt trip

Ä  +IZMX-SR230AD-1	 220-240 VAC/DC Closing (spring) release

Å  +IZMX-AS22-1	 Additional 2a2b Aux contact (4a4b total)

Æ  +IZMX-OTS-1	 Over current trip switch(OTS) 2CO

IZMX40 withdrawable 230VAC electrically operated example (item 5-7 for remote operation):

À  IZMX40B3-V16W-1	 Withdrawable breaker, including 2a2b Aux contact

Á  +IZMX-CAS403-2000-1	 Cassette(2000A and below)

Â  +IZMX-SH403-1	 Safety shutters

Ã  IZMX-THV403-3200-1	 Main terminal adapter – horizontal/vertical (3200A and below)

Ä  +IZMX-M40-230AD-1	 220-240 VAC/DC Charging motor

Å  +IZMX-ST230AD-1	 220-240 VAC/DC Shunt trip

Æ  +IZMX-SR230AD-1	 220-240 VAC/DC Closing (spring) release

Ç  +IZMX-AS22-1	 Additional 2a2b Aux contact (4a4b total)

È  +IZMX-OTS-1	 Over current trip switch(OTS) 2CO

IZMX 16   B  4 -  V   16  W    -1

Product Type
  IZMX = Air circuit breaker
  INX = Switch disconnector

Frame Size
  16 = 630A-1600A
  40 = 800A-4000A

Switching Capacity
  B = Basic: IZMX16B:42kA, IZMX40B:66kA 
  N = Normal: IZMX16N:50kA, IZMX40B:85kA 
  H = High: IZMX16H:66kA, IZMX40H:105kA

Release
  -1 = Release 2016

Mounting Form
  W = Withdrawable
  F = Fixed

Rated Current
  IZMX16 
  06 = 630A	 08 = 800A	 10 = 1000A 
  12 = 1250A	 16 = 1600A

  IZMX40 
  08 = 800A	 10 = 1000A	 12 = 1250A 
  16 = 1600A	 20 = 2000A	 25 = 2500A 
  32 = 3200A	 40 = 4000A

Trip Unit Type
  V = System and Selective Protection PXR20
  P = Power/Energy measurement PXR25

Poles
  3 = 3 pole
  4 = 4 pole

Notes	 All „+“ articles are factory installed accessories and ready for use. 
	 All accessory articles without „+“ are complete „field kits“. 
	 THE KITS CONTAIN ALL REQUIRED PARTS, INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION IL AND IN CASE OF ELECTRICAL ACCESSORY  
	 THE CONTROL TERMINALS.
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Basic devices

IZMX16…V…, 3pole

Circuit Breaker for system and selective protection 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

3 pole

	 42/42 	 630 	 252 - 630 	 1.5 - 10	 2 - 15, OFF	 IZMX16B3-V06F-1		  IZMX16B3-V06W-1		  1 
						      183395		  183341
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16B3-V08F-1		  IZMX16B3-V08W-1		  1 
						      183396		  183342
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16B3-V10F-1		  IZMX16B3-V10W-1		  1 
						      183328		  183343
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16B3-V12F-1		  IZMX16B3-V12W-1		  1 
						      183329		  183344
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16B3-V16F-1		  IZMX16B3-V16W-1		  1 
						      183330		  183345
	 50/50 	 630 	 252 - 630 			   IZMX16N3-V06F-1		  IZMX16N3-V06W-1		  1 
						      183331		  183346
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16N3-V08F-1		  IZMX16N3-V08W-1		  1 
						      183332		  183347
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16N3-V10F-1		  IZMX16N3-V10W-1		  1 
						      183333		  183348
		  1250	 500 - 1250			   IZMX16N3-V12F-1		  IZMX16N3-V12W-1		  1 
						      183334		  183349
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16N3-V16F-1		  IZMX16N3-V16W-1		  1 
						      183335		  183350
	 66/50 	 630 	 252 - 630 			   IZMX16H3-V06F-1		  IZMX16H3-V06W-1		  1 
						      183336		  183351
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16H3-V08F-1		  IZMX16H3-V08W-1		  1 
						      183337		  183352
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16H3-V10F-1		  IZMX16H3-V10W-1		  1 
						      183338		  183353
		  1250 	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16H3-V12F-1		  IZMX16H3-V12W-1		  1 
						      183339		  183354
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16H3-V16F-1		  IZMX16H3-V16W-1		  1 
						      183340		  183355

	 Switching	 Rated	 Setting			   Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 capacity	 current	 range					     Cassettes need to be ordered  
			   Overload	 Short-circuit releases			   separately. 
			   releases
	 Icu=Ics	 In = Iu	 Ir	 Delayed	 Non-	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
					     delayed	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
	 kA/kA	 A	 A	 Isd = Ir x...	 Ii = In x...		  price list		  price list

I I
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Basic devices

IZMX16…P…, 3pole

	 Switching	 Rated	 Setting			   Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 capacity	 current	 range					     Cassettes need to be ordered  
			   Overload	 Short-circuit releases			   separately. 
			   releases
	 Icu=Ics	 In = Iu	 Ir	 Delayed	 Non-	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
					     delayed	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
	 kA/kA	 A	 A	 Isd = Ir x...	 Ii = In x...		  price list		  price list

I I

Circuit Breaker with power and energy metering.  
Only one voltage transformer PTM for 1-16 breakers required. 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

3 pole

	 42/42 	 630 	 252 - 630 	 1.5 - 10	 2 - 15, OFF	 IZMX16B3-P06F-1		  IZMX16B3-P06W-1		  1 
						      183356		  183469
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16B3-P08F-1		  IZMX16B3-P08W-1		  1 
						      183357		  183470
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16B3-P10F-1		  IZMX16B3-P10W-1		  1 
						      183358		  183471
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16B3-P12F-1		  IZMX16B3-P12W-1		  1 
						      183359		  183472
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16B3-P16F-1		  IZMX16B3-P16W-1		  1 
						      183360		  183473
	 50/50 	 630 	 252 - 630 			   IZMX16N3-P06F-1		  IZMX16N3-P06W-1		  1 
						      183361		  183474
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16N3-P08F-1		  IZMX16N3-P08W-1		  1 
						      183362		  183475
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16N3-P10F-1		  IZMX16N3-P10W-1		  1 
						      183363		  183476
		  1250 	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16N3-P12F-1		  IZMX16N3-P12W-1		  1 
						      183364		  183477
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16N3-P16F-1		  IZMX16N3-P16W-1		  1 
						      183463		  183478
	 66/50 	 630 	 252 - 630 			   IZMX16H3-P06F-1		  IZMX16H3-P06W-1		  1 
						      183464		  183479
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16H3-P08F-1		  IZMX16H3-P08W-1		  1 
						      183465		  183480
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16H3-P10F-1		  IZMX16H3-P10W-1		  1 
						      183466		  183481
		  1250 	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16H3-P12F-1		  IZMX16H3-P12W-1		  1 
						      183467		  183482
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16H3-P16F-1		  IZMX16H3-P16W-1		  1 
						      183468		  183483
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Basic devices

IZMX16…V…, 4pole

Circuit Breaker for system and selective protection 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

4 pole

	 42/42 	 630 	 252 - 630 	 1.5 - 10	 2 - 15, OFF	 IZMX16B4-V06F-1		  IZMX16B4-V06W-1		  1 
						      183544		  183559
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16B4-V08F-1		  IZMX16B4-V08W-1		  1 
						      183545		  183560
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16B4-V10F-1		  IZMX16B4-V10W-1		  1 
						      183546		  183561
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16B4-V12F-1		  IZMX16B4-V12W-1		  1 
						      183547		  183562
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16B4-V16F-1		  IZMX16B4-V16W-1		  1 
						      183548		  183563
	 50/50 	 630 	 252 - 630 			   IZMX16N4-V06F-1		  IZMX16N4-V06W-1		  1 
						      183549		  183564
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16N4-V08F-1		  IZMX16N4-V08W-1		  1 
						      183550		  183565
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16N4-V10F-1		  IZMX16N4-V10W-1		  1 
						      183551		  183566
		  1250 	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16N4-V12F-1		  IZMX16N4-V12W-1		  1 
						      183552		  183567
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16N4-V16F-1		  IZMX16N4-V16W-1		  1 
						      183553		  183568
	 66/50 	 630 	 252 - 630 			   IZMX16H4-V06F-1		  IZMX16H4-V06W-1		  1 
						      183554		  183569
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16H4-V08F-1		  IZMX16H4-V08W-1		  1 
						      183555		  183570
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16H4-V10F-1		  IZMX16H4-V10W-1		  1 
						      183556		  183571
		  1250 	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16H4-V12F-1		  IZMX16H4-V12W-1		  1 
						      183557		  183572
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16H4-V16F-1		  IZMX16H4-V16W-1		  1 
						      183558		  183397

	 Switching	 Rated	 Setting			   Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 capacity	 current	 range					     Cassettes need to be ordered  
			   Overload	 Short-circuit releases			   separately. 
			   releases
	 Icu=Ics	 In = Iu	 Ir	 Delayed	 Non-	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
					     delayed	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
	 kA/kA	 A	 A	 Isd = Ir x...	 Ii = In x...		  price list		  price list

I I
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Basic devices

IZMX16…P…, 4pole

	 Switching	 Rated	 Setting			   Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 capacity	 current	 range					     Cassettes need to be ordered  
			   Overload	 Short-circuit releases			   separately. 
			   releases
	 Icu=Ics	 In = Iu	 Ir	 Delayed	 Non-	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
					     delayed	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
	 kA/kA	 A	 A	 Isd = Ir x...	 Ii = In x...		  price list		  price list

I I

Circuit Breaker with power and energy metering.  
Only one voltage transformer PTM for 1-16 breakers required. 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

4 pole

	 42/42 	 630 	 252 - 630 	 1.5 - 10	 2 - 15, OFF	 IZMX16B4-P06F-1		  IZMX16B4-P06W-1		  1 
						      183398		  183457
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16B4-P08F-1		  IZMX16B4-P08W-1		  1 
						      183399		  183458
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16B4-P10F-1		  IZMX16B4-P10W-1		  1 
						      183400		  183459
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16B4-P12F-1		  IZMX16B4-P12W-1		  1 
						      183401		  183460
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16B4-P16F-1		  IZMX16B4-P16W-1		  1 
						      183402		  183461
	 50/50 	 630 	 252 - 630 			   IZMX16N4-P06F-1		  IZMX16N4-P06W-1		  1 
						      183403		  183462
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16N4-P08F-1		  IZMX16N4-P08W-1		  1 
						      183404		  183408
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16N4-P10F-1		  IZMX16N4-P10W-1		  1 
						      183405		  183409
		  1250 	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16N4-P12F-1		  IZMX16N4-P12W-1		  1 
						      183406		  183410
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16N4-P16F-1		  IZMX16N4-P16W-1		  1 
						      183407		  183411
	 66/50 	 630 	 252 - 630 			   IZMX16H4-P06F-1		  IZMX16H4-P06W-1		  1 
						      183452		  183412
		  800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX16H4-P08F-1		  IZMX16H4-P08W-1		  1 
						      183453		  183413
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX16H4-P10F-1		  IZMX16H4-P10W-1		  1 
						      183454		  183414
		  1250 	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX16H4-P12F-1		  IZMX16H4-P12W-1		  1 
						      183455		  183415
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX16H4-P16F-1		  IZMX16H4-P16W-1		  1 
						      183456		  183416
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INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

INX16..., 3/4pole

Switch disconnectors INX16 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

3 pole

	 88 	 630	 42	 INX16B3-06F-1		  INX16B3-06W-1		  1 
				    183447		  183639
		  800 		  INX16B3-08F-1		  INX16B3-08W-1		  1 
				    183448		  183640
		  1000 		  INX16B3-10F-1		  INX16B3-10W-1		  1 
				    183449		  183641
		  1250		  INX16B3-12F-1		  INX16B3-12W-1		  1 
				    183450		  183642
		  1600 		  INX16B3-16F-1		  INX16B3-16W-1		  1 
				    183451		  183643

	 Rated short-	 Rated current =	 Rated short	 Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 circuit making	 rated uninterrupted	 time -withstand			   Cassettes need to be ordered  
	 capacity	 current	 current 50/60 Hz			   separately. 
	 up to 	 In = Iu	 t = 1 s
	 440 V 50/60 Hz			   Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
	 Icm	 A	 Icw	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
		  	 		  price list		  price list

	 kA		  kA

4 pole
	 88 	 630	 42	 INX16B4-06F-1		  INX16B4-06W-1		  1 
				    183644		  183649
		  800 		  INX16B4-08F-1		  INX16B4-08W-1		  1 
				    183645		  183650
		  1000 		  INX16B4-10F-1		  INX16B4-10W-1		  1 
				    183646		  183651
		  1250		  INX16B4-12F-1		  INX16B4-12W-1		  1 
				    183647		  183652
		  1600 		  INX16B4-16F-1		  INX16B4-16W-1		  1 
				    183648		  183653
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Circuit Breaker for system and selective protection 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

3 pole

	 66/66	 800 	 320 - 800 	 1.5 - 10 	 2 - 15, OFF	 IZMX40B3-V08F-1		  IZMX40B3-V08W-1		  1 
						      183702		  183726
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40B3-V10F-1		  IZMX40B3-V10W-1		  1 
						      183703		  183727
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40B3-V12F-1		  IZMX40B3-V12W-1		  1 
						      183704		  183728
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40B3-V16F-1		  IZMX40B3-V16W-1		  1 
						      183705		  183729
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40B3-V20F-1		  IZMX40B3-V20W-1		  1 
						      183706		  183730
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40B3-V25F-1		  IZMX40B3-V25W-1		  1 
						      183707		  183731
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40B3-V32F-1		  IZMX40B3-V32W-1		  1 
						      183708		  183732
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40B3-V40F-1		  IZMX40B3-V40W-1		  1 
						      183709		  183733
	 85/85	 800 	 320 - 800 	  	  	 IZMX40N3-V08F-1		  IZMX40N3-V08W-1		  1 
						      183710		  183734
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40N3-V10F-1		  IZMX40N3-V10W-1		  1 
						      183711		  183735
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40N3-V12F-1		  IZMX40N3-V12W-1		  1 
						      183712		  183736
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40N3-V16F-1		  IZMX40N3-V16W-1		  1 
						      183713		  183737
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40N3-V20F-1		  IZMX40N3-V20W-1		  1 
						      183714		  183738
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40N3-V25F-1		  IZMX40N3-V25W-1		  1 
						      183715		  183739
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40N3-V32F-1		  IZMX40N3-V32W-1		  1 
						      183716		  183740
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40N3-V40F-1		  IZMX40N3-V40W-1		  1 
						      183717		  183741
	 105/105	 800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX40H3-V08F-1		  IZMX40H3-V08W-1		  1 
						      183718		  183742
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40H3-V10F-1		  IZMX40H3-V10W-1		  1 
						      183719		  183743
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40H3-V12F-1		  IZMX40H3-V12W-1		  1 
						      183720		  183744
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40H3-V16F-1		  IZMX40H3-V16W-1		  1 
						      183721		  183745
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40H3-V20F-1		  IZMX40H3-V20W-1		  1 
						      183722		  183746
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40H3-V25F-1		  IZMX40H3-V25W-1		  1 
						      183723		  183747
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40H3-V32F-1		  IZMX40H3-V32W-1		  1 
						      183724		  183748
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40H3-V40F-1		  IZMX40H3-V40W-1		  1 
						      183725		  183573

	 Switching	 Rated	 Setting			   Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 capacity	 current	 range					     Cassettes need to be ordered  
			   Overload	 Short-circuit releases			   separately. 
			   releases
	 Icu=Ics	 In = Iu	 Ir	 Delayed	 Non-	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
					     delayed	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
	 kA/kA	 A	 A	 Isd = Ir x...	 Ii = In x...		  price list		  price list

I I

IZMX Circuit Breakers
Basic devices

IZMX40…V…, 3pole
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Basic devices

IZMX40…P…, 3pole

	 Switching	 Rated	 Setting			   Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 capacity	 current	 range					     Cassettes need to be ordered  
			   Overload	 Short-circuit releases			   separately. 
			   releases
	 Icu=Ics	 In = Iu	 Ir	 Delayed	 Non-	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
					     delayed	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
	 kA/kA	 A	 A	 Isd = Ir x...	 Ii = In x...		  price list		  price list

I I

Circuit Breaker with power and energy metering.  
Only one voltage transformer PTM for 1-16 breakers required. 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

3 pole

	 66/66	 800 	 320 - 800 	 1.5 - 10 	 2 - 15, OFF	 IZMX40B3-P08F-1		  IZMX40B3-P08W-1		  1 
						      183574		  183587
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40B3-P10F-1		  IZMX40B3-P10W-1		  1 
						      183575		  183588
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40B3-P12F-1		  IZMX40B3-P12W-1		  1 
						      183576		  183589
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40B3-P16F-1		  IZMX40B3-P16W-1		  1 
						      183577		  183590
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40B3-P20F-1		  IZMX40B3-P20W-1		  1 
						      183578		  183591
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40B3-P25F-1		  IZMX40B3-P25W-1		  1 
						      183579		  183592
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40B3-P32F-1		  IZMX40B3-P32W-1		  1 
						      183580		  183593
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40B3-P40F-1		  IZMX40B3-P40W-1		  1 
						      183581		  183594
	 85/85	 800 	 320 - 800 	  	  	 IZMX40N3-P08F-1		  IZMX40N3-P08W-1		  1 
						      183582		  183595
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40N3-P10F-1		  IZMX40N3-P10W-1		  1 
						      183583		  183596
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40N3-P12F-1		  IZMX40N3-P12W-1		  1 
						      183628		  183597
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40N3-P16F-1		  IZMX40N3-P16W-1		  1 
						      183629		  183598
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40N3-P20F-1		  IZMX40N3-P20W-1		  1 
						      183630		  183599
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40N3-P25F-1		  IZMX40N3-P25W-1		  1 
						      183631		  183600
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40N3-P32F-1		  IZMX40N3-P32W-1		  1 
						      183632		  183601
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40N3-P40F-1		  IZMX40N3-P40W-1		  1 
						      183633		  183602
	 105/105	 800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX40H3-P08F-1		  IZMX40H3-P08W-1		  1 
						      183634		  183603
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40H3-P10F-1		  IZMX40H3-P10W-1		  1 
						      183635		  183604
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40H3-P12F-1		  IZMX40H3-P12W-1		  1 
						      183636		  183605
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40H3-P16F-1		  IZMX40H3-P16W-1		  1 
						      183637		  183606
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40H3-P20F-1		  IZMX40H3-P20W-1		  1 
						      183638		  183607
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40H3-P25F-1		  IZMX40H3-P25W-1		  1 
						      183584		  183608
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40H3-P32F-1		  IZMX40H3-P32W-1		  1 
						      183585		  183609
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40H3-P40F-1		  IZMX40H3-P40W-1		  1 
						      183586		  183610
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	 Switching	 Rated	 Setting			   Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 capacity	 current	 range					     Cassettes need to be ordered  
			   Overload	 Short-circuit releases			   separately. 
			   releases
	 Icu=Ics	 In = Iu	 Ir	 Delayed	 Non-	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
					     delayed	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
	 kA/kA	 A	 A	 Isd = Ir x...	 Ii = In x...		  price list		  price list

I I

Circuit Breaker for system and selective protection 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

4 pole

	 66/66	 800 	 320 - 800 	 1.5 - 10 	 2 - 15, OFF	 IZMX40B4-V08F-1		  IZMX40B4-V08W-1		  1 
						      183894		  183918
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40B4-V10F-1		  IZMX40B4-V10W-1		  1 
						      183895		  183919
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40B4-V12F-1		  IZMX40B4-V12W-1		  1 
						      183896		  183920
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40B4-V16F-1		  IZMX40B4-V16W-1		  1 
						      183897		  183921
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40B4-V20F-1		  IZMX40B4-V20W-1		  1 
						      183898		  183922
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40B4-V25F-1		  IZMX40B4-V25W-1		  1 
						      183899		  183923
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40B4-V32F-1		  IZMX40B4-V32W-1		  1 
						      183900		  183924
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40B4-V40F-1		  IZMX40B4-V40W-1		  1 
						      183901		  183749
	 85/85	 800 	 320 - 800 	  	  	 IZMX40N4-V08F-1		  IZMX40N4-V08W-1		  1 
						      183902		  183750
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40N4-V10F-1		  IZMX40N4-V10W-1		  1 
						      183903		  183751
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40N4-V12F-1		  IZMX40N4-V12W-1		  1 
						      183904		  183752
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40N4-V16F-1		  IZMX40N4-V16W-1		  1 
						      183905		  183753
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40N4-V20F-1		  IZMX40N4-V20W-1		  1 
						      183906		  183754
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40N4-V25F-1		  IZMX40N4-V25W-1		  1 
						      183907		  183755
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40N4-V32F-1		  IZMX40N4-V32W-1		  1 
						      183908		  183756
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40N4-V40F-1		  IZMX40N4-V40W-1		  1 
						      183909		  183757
	 105/105	 800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX40H4-V08F-1		  IZMX40H4-V08W-1		  1 
						      183910		  183758
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40H4-V10F-1		  IZMX40H4-V10W-1		  1 
						      183911		  183759
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40H4-V12F-1		  IZMX40H4-V12W-1		  1 
						      183912		  183804
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40H4-V16F-1		  IZMX40H4-V16W-1		  1		
						      183913		  183805
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40H4-V20F-1		  IZMX40H4-V20W-1		  1 
						      183914		  183806
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40H4-V25F-1		  IZMX40H4-V25W-1		  1 
						      183915		  183807
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40H4-V32F-1		  IZMX40H4-V32W-1		  1 
						      183916		  183808
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40H4-V40F-1		  IZMX40H4-V40W-1		  1 
						      183917		  183809

IZMX Circuit Breakers
Basic devices

IZMX40…V…, 4pole
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Basic devices

IZMX40…P…, 4pole

	 Switching	 Rated	 Setting			   Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 capacity	 current	 range					     Cassettes need to be ordered  
			   Overload	 Short-circuit releases			   separately. 
			   releases
	 Icu=Ics	 In = Iu	 Ir	 Delayed	 Non-	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
					     delayed	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
	 kA/kA	 A	 A	 Isd = Ir x...	 Ii = In x...		  price list		  price list

I I

Circuit Breaker with power and energy metering.  
Only one voltage transformer PTM for 1-16 breakers required. 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

4 pole

	 66/66	 800 	 320 - 800 	 1.5 - 10 	 2 - 15, OFF	 IZMX40B4-P08F-1		  IZMX40B4-P08W-1		  1 
						      183810		  183779
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40B4-P10F-1		  IZMX40B4-P10W-1		  1 
						      183811		  183780
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40B4-P12F-1		  IZMX40B4-P12W-1		  1 
						      183812		  183781
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40B4-P16F-1		  IZMX40B4-P16W-1		  1 
						      183813		  183782
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40B4-P20F-1		  IZMX40B4-P20W-1		  1 
						      183814		  183783
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40B4-P25F-1		  IZMX40B4-P25W-1		  1 
						      183760		  183784
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40B4-P32F-1		  IZMX40B4-P32W-1		  1 
						      183761		  183785
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40B4-P40F-1		  IZMX40B4-P40W-1		  1 
						      183762		  183786
	 85/85	 800 	 320 - 800 	  	  	 IZMX40N4-P08F-1		  IZMX40N4-P08W-1		  1 
						      183763		  183787
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40N4-P10F-1		  IZMX40N4-P10W-1		  1 
						      183764		  183788
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40N4-P12F-1		  IZMX40N4-P12W-1		  1 
						      183765		  183789
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40N4-P16F-1		  IZMX40N4-P16W-1		  1 
						      183766		  183790
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40N4-P20F-1		  IZMX40N4-P20W-1		  1 
						      183767		  183791
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40N4-P25F-1		  IZMX40N4-P25W-1		  1 
						      183768		  183792
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40N4-P32F-1		  IZMX40N4-P32W-1		  1 
						      183769		  183793
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40N4-P40F-1		  IZMX40N4-P40W-1		  1 
						      183770		  183794
	 105/105	 800 	 320 - 800 			   IZMX40H4-P08F-1		  IZMX40H4-P08W-1		  1 
						      183771		  183795
		  1000 	 400 - 1000 			   IZMX40H4-P10F-1		  IZMX40H4-P10W-1		  1 
						      183772		  183796
		  1250	 500 - 1250 			   IZMX40H4-P12F-1		  IZMX40H4-P12W-1		  1 
						      183773		  183797
		  1600 	 640 - 1600 			   IZMX40H4-P16F-1		  IZMX40H4-P16W-1		  1 
						      183774		  183798
		  2000 	 800 - 2000 			   IZMX40H4-P20F-1		  IZMX40H4-P20W-1		  1 
						      183775		  183799
		  2500 	 1000 - 2500 			   IZMX40H4-P25F-1		  IZMX40H4-P25W-1		  1 
						      183776		  183800
		  3200 	 1280 - 3200 			   IZMX40H4-P32F-1		  IZMX40H4-P32W-1		  1 
						      183777		  183801
		  4000 	 1600 - 4000 			   IZMX40H4-P40F-1		  IZMX40H4-P40W-1		  1 
						      183778		  183802
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INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

INX40..., 3pole

Switch disconnectors INX40 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

3 pole

	 144 	 800	 66	 INX40B3-08F-1		  INX40B3-08W-1		  1 
				    184040		  184056
		  1000 		  INX40B3-10F-1		  INX40B3-10W-1		  1 
				    184041		  184057
		  1250 		  INX40B3-12F-1		  INX40B3-12W-1		  1 
				    184042		  184058
		  1600		  INX40B3-16F-1		  INX40B3-16W-1		  1 
				    184043		  184059
		  2000 		  INX40B3-20F-1		  INX40B3-20W-1		  1 
				    184044		  184060
		  2500 		  INX40B3-25F-1		  INX40B3-25W-1		  1 
				    184045		  184061
		  3200		  INX40B3-32F-1		  INX40B3-32W-1		  1 
				    184046		  184062
		  4000 		  INX40B3-40F-1		  INX40B3-40W-1		  1 
				    184047		  184063
	 166 	 800	 85	 INX40N3-08F-1		  INX40N3-08W-1		  1 
				    184048		  184064
		  1000 		  INX40N3-10F-1		  INX40N3-10W-1		  1 
				    184049		  184065
		  1250 		  INX40N3-12F-1		  INX40N3-12W-1		  1 
				    184050		  184066
		  1600		  INX40N3-16F-1		  INX40N3-16W-1		  1 
				    184051		  184067
		  2000 		  INX40N3-20F-1		  INX40N3-20W-1		  1 
				    184052		  184068
		  2500 		  INX40N3-25F-1		  INX40N3-25W-1		  1 
				    184053		  184069
		  3200		  INX40N3-32F-1		  INX40N3-32W-1		  1 
				    184054		  184070
		  4000 		  INX40N3-40F-1		  INX40N3-40W-1		  1 
				    184055		  184071

	 Rated short	 Rated current	 Rated short-time	 Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 making 	 = rated	 withstand			   Cassettes need to be ordered  
	 capacity	 uninterrupted	 current 			   separately. 
	 up to 	 current	 50/60 Hz
	 440 V 50/60 Hz	 In = Iu	 t = 1 s	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
	 Icm	 A	 Icw	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
		  	 		  price list		  price list

	 kA		  kA
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INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

INX40..., 4pole

Switch disconnectors INX40 
With flange terminals. Other termination see page 27.

4 pole

	 144 	 800	 66	 INX40B4-08F-1		  INX40B4-08W-1		  1 
				    184072		  184088
		  1000 		  INX40B4-10F-1		  INX40B4-10W-1		  1 
				    184073		  184089
		  1250 		  INX40B4-12F-1		  INX40B4-12W-1		  1 
				    184074		  184090
		  1600		  INX40B4-16F-1		  INX40B4-16W-1		  1 
				    184075		  184091
		  2000 		  INX40B4-20F-1		  INX40B4-20W-1		  1 
				    184076		  184092
		  2500 		  INX40B4-25F-1		  INX40B4-25W-1		  1 
				    184077		  184093
		  3200		  INX40B4-32F-1		  INX40B4-32W-1		  1 
				    184078		  184094
		  4000 		  INX40B4-40F-1		  INX40B4-40W-1		  1 
				    184079		  184095
	 166 	 800	 85	 INX40N4-08F-1		  INX40N4-08W-1		  1 
				    184080		  184096
		  1000 		  INX40N4-10F-1		  INX40N4-10W-1		  1 
				    184081		  184097
		  1250 		  INX40N4-12F-1		  INX40N4-12W-1		  1 
				    184082		  184098
		  1600		  INX40N4-16F-1		  INX40N4-16W-1		  1 
				    184083		  184099
		  2000 		  INX40N4-20F-1		  INX40N4-20W-1		  1 
				    184084		  184100
		  2500 		  INX40N4-25F-1		  INX40N4-25W-1		  1 
				    184085		  184101
		  3200		  INX40N4-32F-1		  INX40N4-32W-1		  1 
				    184086		  184102
		  4000 		  INX40N4-40F-1		  INX40N4-40W-1		  1 
				    184087		  183925

	 Rated short	 Rated current	 Rated short-time	 Fixed		  Withdrawable 
	 making 	 = rated	 withstand			   Cassettes need to be ordered  
	 capacity	 uninterrupted	 current 			   separately. 
	 up to 	 current	 50/60 Hz
	 440 V 50/60 Hz	 In = Iu	 t = 1 s	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
	 Icm	 A	 Icw	 Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
		  	 		  price list		  price list

	 kA		  kA
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Electronic releases 

IZMX-PXRV..., IZMX-PXRP...

Additional function for Circuit Breaker with V trip unit  
(with LSI protection function, current metering and zone selective protection function ZSI)
Ground Fault Protection is programable and can be set to alarm or protection  ZSI included.
	 Add ground-fault protection		  IZMX...-V...	 ●	 –	 –		  +IZMX-PXRV-T-1		  1 
									         183926
	 Add ARMS			   IZMX...-V...	 –	 ●	 –	 	 +IZMX-PXRV-A-1		  1 
									         184948
	 Add onboard Modbus		  IZMX...-V...	 –	 –	 ●	 	 +IZMX-PXRV-M-1		  1 
									         183930
	 Add ground-fault protection		  IZMX...-V...	 ●	 ●	 –	 	 +IZMX-PXRV-TA-1		  1 
	 and ARMS								        183932
	 Add ground-fault protection		  IZMX...-V...	 ●	 –	 ●	 	 +IZMX-PXRV-TM-1		  1 
	 and onboard Modbus							       183931
	 Add ARMS			   IZMX...-V...	 –	 ●	 ●	 	 +IZMX-PXRV-AM-1		  1 
	 and onboard Modbus							       184949
	 Add ground-fault protection		  IZMX...-V...	 ●	 ●	 ●	 	 +IZMX-PXRV-TAM-1		 1 
	 and ARMS and onboard Modbus							       183933

	 Type			   For use	 Ground	 ARMS	 Onboard		  Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
				    with	 Fault		  ModBUS		  Article no.	 see	 pack 
					     Protection1)		  Communication		  price list
					     (T)	 (A)	 (M)

Additional function for Circuit Breaker with P trip unit  
(with LSI protection function, power metering²), zone selective protection function and onboard Modbus)

	 Add ground-fault protection	 IZMX...-P...	 ● 	 – 	 ●	 	 +IZMX-PXRP-T-1		  1 
								        183927
	 Add ARMS		  IZMX...-P...	 – 	 ● 	 ● 		  +IZMX-PXRP-A-1		  1 
								        183928
	 Add ground-fault protection	 IZMX...-P...	 ● 	 ● 	 ● 		  +IZMX-PXRP-TA-1		  1 
	 and ARMS							       183929

Spare trip unit type V 
(with LSI protection function, zone selective protection function and onboard Modbus)

	 –		  IZMX...-V...	 – 	 – 	 – 		  IZMX-PXRV-1		  1 
								        183935
	 Ground-fault protection		  IZMX...-V...	 ● 	 –	 – 		  IZMX-PXRV-T-1		  1 
									         183982
	 ARMS	  		  IZMX...-V...	 –	 ●	 – 		  IZMX-PXRV-A-1		  1 
									         184950
	 Onboard Modbus	  		  IZMX...-V...	 –	 – 	 ●		  IZMX-PXRV-M-1		  1 
									         183986
	 Ground-fault protection 		  IZMX...-V...	 ●	 ●	 – 		  IZMX-PXRV-TA-1		  1 
	 and ARMS								        183988
	 Ground-fault protection 		  IZMX...-V...	 ●	 –	 ●		  IZMX-PXRV-TM-1 
	 and onboard Modbus							       183987
	 ARMS			   IZMX...-V...	 –	 ●	 ●		  IZMX-PXRV-AM-1		  1 
	 and onboard Modbus							       184951
	 Ground-fault protection		  IZMX...-V...	 ●	 ●	 ●		  IZMX-PXRV-TAM-1		  1 
	 and ARMS								        183989 
	 and onboard Modbus

Spare trip unit type P 
(with LSI protection function, power metering2), zone selective protection function and onboard Modbus)

	 –		  IZMX...-P...	 – 	 – 	 ● 	  	 IZMX-PXRP-1		  1 
								        183936
	 Ground-fault protection	 IZMX...-P...	 ● 	 – 	 ● 		  IZMX-PXRP-T-1		  1 
								        183983
	 ARMS 		  IZMX...-P...	 – 	 ● 	 ● 		  IZMX-PXRP-A-1		  1 
								        183984
	 Ground-fault protection	 IZMX...-P...	 ●	 ● 	 ● 		  IZMX-PXRP-TA-1		  1 
	 and ARMS							       183985

Notes 	 1) 3pole breaker need an external wired N-conductor current transformer.
	 2) Power metering requires one external voltage transformer module ...PTM for 1-16 trip units.
	 General: 	 Articles without „+“ are complete field kits for spare/upgrading purposes.
		  Articles with „+“ add further factory installed function into the configuration.
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Accessories for electronic releases-trip switch, trip indicator

IZMX-OTS…, IZMX-TI…, IZMX-RA…, IZMX-RR…

Overcurrent trip switches
For signalling of all breaker trip to open commands  
occured by the trip unit

		  IZMX16...,	 +IZMX-OTS-1		  1 
		  IZMX40...	 184116
		  IZMX16...	 IZMX-OTS16-1		  1 
		   	 184117
		  IZMX40...	 IZMX-OTS40-1		  1 
			   184118

Automatic reset of trip indicator
Cannot be combined with remote reset

	 – 	 IZMX16...	 +IZMX-RA-1		  1 
		  IZMX40...	 184119
	 – 	 IZMX16...	 IZMX-RA16-1		  1 
			   184120
	 –	 IZMX40...,	 IZMX-RA40-1		  1 
			   184121

Interlocked Trip Indicators (spare part)
Is supplied as a standard safety feature and 
interlocks the breaker in OPEN position 
after trip until it is pushed manually to reset

	 – 	 IZMX16...	 IZMX-TI16-1		  1 
		   	 184134
	 –	 IZMX40...	 IZMX-TI40-1		  1 
		   	 184135

Trip indicator remote reset
The remote reset allows resetting the trip indicator 
remotely by an electrical signal

	 24 V DC	 IZMX40...	 +IZMX-RR24DC-40-1		  1  
		   	 184122
	 110 - 125 V AC/DC 	 IZMX40...	 +IZMX-RR110AD-40-1		  1  
			   184123
	 220 - 240 V AC/DC 	 IZMX40...	 +IZMX-RR230AD-40-1		  1  
		   	 184124
	 24 V DC	 IZMX40...	 IZMX-RR24DC-40-1		  1  
			   184125
	 110 - 125 V AC/DC 	 IZMX40...,	 IZMX-RR110AD-40-1		  1  
			   184126
	 220 - 240 V AC 	 IZMX40...,	 IZMX-RR230AD-40-1		  1  
			   184127

	 Rated control-	 For use with	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
	 voltage		  Article no.	 see	 pack 
			   	 price list
	 Us 
	 V	
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Accessories for electronic releases 

Power supply 
	 Optional for the trip unit in case of breaker is not in operation and	 IZMX16…	 IZMX-DT-PS-1			   1 
	 - display information is requested or		  IZMX40...	 183969 
	 - test simulation with trip

	 Description		  For use with-	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
				    Article no.	 see	 pack 
				    	 price list
			 

Voltage transformer
	 Externally mounted voltage transformer to provide		  IZMX16…	 IZMX-PXR-PTM-1		  1 
	 voltage sensing  input to 1-16 P-Type trip units.		  IZMX40...	 184142 
	 Maximum distance = 75m.

Communication adapter modules
External modules are equipped with wire harness.
	 Profibus			   IZMX-PCAM-1		  1 
				    186875
	 Ethernet			   IZMX-ECAM-1		  1 
				    186874
	 Modbus			   IZMX-MCAM-1		  1 
				    186876
 

	 Spare wire harness			   IZMX-CAM-CAB-1		  1 
				    186877

In rating programmable
	 If a protection setting Ir below 0.4xIn is required the In needs 		  IZMX16…	 IZMX-RP-PXR-1		  1 
	 to be re-programmed on an individual value lower than In.		  IZMX40...	 183992 
	 The Operator needs to connect his computer with the trip units mini USB plug..

Current sensor for neutral conductor on 3-pole Circuit Breakers with earth-/ground fault protection

	 for IZMX16			   IZMX16…	 IZMX-CT16-N-1		  1 
	 Externally mounted neutral sensor		  	 183990 
	 for residual ground. 
	

	 for IZMX40			   IZMX40…	 IZMX-CT40-N-1		  1 
	 Externally mounted neutral sensor			   183991 
	 for residual ground.	  
	

Zero Sequence Sensor or Ground source
	 Zero sequence sensor for IZMX16		  IZMX16…	 IZMX-CT-NGS-1		  1 
	 with cable termination			   IZMX40…	 183937
	 Ground Source - detecting currents of earthed star point. 
	 For IZMX16 and IZMX40
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Withdrawable units

IZMX-CAS…, 3/4pole

Cassettes 
Equiped with arc hood

Cassette in combination		  INX16…W	 +IZMX-CAS163-1600-1		  +IZMX-CAS164-1600-1		  1 
with ordered breaker		  IZMX16…W	 183939		  183954 
		  up to 1600 A			 

		  INX40…W	 +IZMX-CAS403-2000-1		  +IZMX-CAS404-2000-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183942		  183957 
		  up to 2000 A	

		  INX40…W	 +IZMX-CAS403-2500-1		  +IZMX-CAS404-2500-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183945		  183960 
		  2500 A	

		  INX40…W	 +IZMX-CAS403-3200-1		  +IZMX-CAS404-3200-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183948		  183963 
		  3200 A	

		  INX40…W	 +IZMX-CAS403-4000-1		  +IZMX-CAS404-4000-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183951		  183966 
		  4000 A

Separate Cassettes 
Equiped with secondary terminal blocks fully populated

		  INX16…W	 IZMX-CAS163-1600-SEC-1		  IZMX-CAS164-1600-SEC-1		  1 
		  IZMX16…W	 183941	 	 183956 
		  up to 1600 A			 

		  INX40…W	 IZMX-CAS403-2000-SEC-1		  IZMX-CAS404-2000-SEC-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183944		  183959 
		  up to 2000 A	

		  INX40…W	 IZMX-CAS403-2500-SEC-1		  IZMX-CAS404-2500-SEC-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183947		  183962 
		  2500 A	

		  INX40…W	 IZMX-CAS403-3200-SEC-1		  IZMX-CAS404-3200-SEC-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183950		  183965 
		  3200 A	

	  	 INX40…W	 IZMX-CAS403-4000-SEC-1		  IZMX-CAS404-4000-SEC-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183953		  183968 
		  4000 A

		  For use with	 Part no.	 Price	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
			   Article no.	 see	 Article no.	 see	 pack 
			   	 price list		  price list

			   3pole		  4pole

Separate cassettes without any secondary terminal block 
Select control terminal block demand according to wiring diagram page?

		  INX16…W	 IZMX-CAS163-1600-1		  IZMX-CAS164-1600-1		  1 
		  IZMX16…W	 183940		  183955 
		  up to 1600 A

		  INX40…W	 IZMX-CAS403-2000-1		  IZMX-CAS404-2000-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183943		  183958 
		  up to 2000 A	

		  INX40…W	 IZMX-CAS403-2500-1		  IZMX-CAS404-2500-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183946		  183961 
		  2500 A	

		  INX40…W	 IZMX-CAS403-3200-1		  IZMX-CAS404-3200-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183949		  183964 
		  3200 A	

		  INX40…W	 IZMX-CAS403-4000-1		  IZMX-CAS404-4000-1		  1 
		  IZMX40…W	 183952		  183967 
		  4000 A

Secondary 4point terminal block kit 
Max. population on ...CAS16... = 14 units, ...CAS40... = 24 units

	 Secondary terminal 		  IZMX-CAS...	 IZMX-SEC-TB2-W-1		  		  1 
	 2 units			   184242

	 Secondary terminal 		  IZMX-CAS...	 IZMX-SEC-TB12-W-1		  		  1 
	 12 units			   184243



Replacement hand lever

	 This is a spare part. The hand lever is 	 IZMX16…-…W	 IZMX-LT16-1		  1 
	 supplied as standard with withdrawable 	 INX16…-…W	 184140
	  	 IZMX40…-…W	 IZMX-LT40-1		  1 
		  INX40…-…W	 184141

34

CA01305001Z-EN             www.eaton.com

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Accessories for withdrawable units

IZMX-SH…, IZMX-CS…

Cassette safety shutters
	 3pole	 (+)IZMX	 +IZMX-SH163-1		  1 
		  CAS163	 184186
		  (+)IZMX	 IZMX-SH163-1		  1 
		  CAS163	 184187
		  (+)IZMX	 +IZMX-SH403-1		  1 
		  CAS403	 184188
		  (+)IZMX	 IZMX-SH403-1		  1 
		  CAS403	 184189
	 4pole	 (+)IZMX	 +IZMX-SH164-1		  1 
		  CAS164	 184190
		  (+)IZMX	 IZMX-SH164-1		  1 
		  CAS164	 184191
		  (+)IZMX	 +IZMX-SH404-1		  1 
		  CAS404	 184192
		  (+)IZMX	 IZMX-SH404-1		  1 
		  CAS404	 184193

	 Pole-	 For use with	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
			   Article no.	 see	 pack 
			   	 price list	

When the breaker is withdrawn from its  
connected position, the shutters auto-
matically cover the cassette’s live main 
terminals. With 2.5 mm holes for voltage 
test. IP20

Cell switches
One changeover contact for each position: Disconnected, Test, Connected.
	 Installation on left	 (+)IZMX	 +IZMX-CS16-1		  1 
	 side in the cassette	 CAS16...	 184194		
		  (+)IZMX	 IZMX-CS16-1		  1 
		  CAS16...	 108251	
 

	 Installation on left 	 (+)IZMX	 +IZMX-CS40-1		  1 
	 side in the cassette 	 CAS40...	 184195		
	 Installation on left	 (+)IZMX	 IZMX-CS40-1		  1 
	 and/or right side in the cassette	 CAS40...	 184196

Disconnected lock mechanism for cylinder locks
Secures the breaker in the Disconnect position ^ „safe OFF“
	 Kit for Ronis lock	 (+)IZMX	 IZMX-KLPC-RONIS-40-1	 1 
		  CAS40...	 184200
	 Kit for CES lock	 (+)IZMX	 IZMX-KLPC-CES-40-1	 1 
		  CAS40...	 184198
	 Kit for Castell lock	 (+)IZMX	 IZMX-KLPC-CASTELL-40-1	 1 
		  CAS40...	 184201
	 Kit for Kirk lock	 (+)IZMX	 IZMX-KLPC-KIRK-40-1	 1 
		  CAS40...	 184199

Notes 	 Lock cylinder and key are required for installation. 
	 Ronis lock: #1351-10B
	 CES lock: Cylinder #5256-LAG; Key #90134
	 Castell lock: Cylinder #CL1019, Modified to 900 + „letter“; Key #FKV4-NI, + „letter“
	 Kirk lock: #KC40

Secondary terminal

Replacement kit for cassettes before Sept. 2016 (see label without „-1“ ending) 
Allows updating the cassette to receive new breaker with „-1“ ending.
	  	 (+) IZMX	 IZMX-SEC-KIT-W16-1		  1 
		  CAS16... old	 184241
	  	 (+) IZMX	 IZMX-SEC-KIT-W40-1		  1 
		  CAS40... old	 184244
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Main terminal adapter kit
Basic breakers and cassettes are delivered with flange terminals as standard. Following adapters are optional and for INX16, 
IZMX16 fixed version required. Each set contains the adapter for top and bottom. 3 pole = 6 off; 4 pole = 8 off
	 Universal adapter	 630 - 1600 	 3 	 IZMX16…, IZMX-CAS163...	 IZMX-THV163-1		  1 
	 horizontal, vertical			   INX16… 	 183970
		  630 - 1600 	 4 	 IZMX16…, IZMX-CAS164..	 IZMX-THV164-1		  1 
				    INX16… 	 183971
	 Universal adapter 	 630 - 1600 	 3 	 IZMX16…, IZMX-CAS163..	 IZMX-THVL163-1		  1 
	 horizontal, vertical, long			   INX16… 	 183972
		  630 - 1600 	 4 	 IZMX16…, IZMX-CAS164..	 IZMX-THVL164-1		  1 
				    INX16… 	 183973
	 Universal adapter 	 800 - 3200 	 3 	 IZMX40…, IZMX-CAS403..	 IZMX-THV403-1		  1 
	 horizontal, vertical			   INX40… 	 183974
		  800 - 3200 	 4 	 IZMX40…, IZMX-CAS404..	 IZMX-THV404-1		  1 
				    INX40… 	 183975

	 Adapter	 4000 	 3 	 IZMX40…, IZMX-CAS403..	 IZMX-TH403-4000-1		  1 
	 horizontal			   INX40… 	 183976
		  4000 	 4 	 IZMX40…, IZMX-CAS404..	 IZMX-TH404-4000-1		  1 
				    INX40… 	 183977
	 Adapter	 4000 	 3 	 IZMX40…, IZMX-CAS403..	 IZMX-TV403-4000-1		  1 
	 vertical			   INX40… 	 183978
		  4000 	 4 	 IZMX40…, IZMX-CAS404..	 IZMX-TV404-4000-1		  1 
				    INX40… 	 183979

	 Adapter front at fixed	 630 - 1600	 3 	 IZMX16…, IZMX-CAS163	 IZMX-TF163-1600-1		  1 
	 breaker or cassette			   INX16…	 183980
		  630 - 1600	 4 	 IZMX16…, IZMX-CAS164	 IZMX-TF164-1600-1		  1 
				    INX16…	 184173

	 Adapter front at	 800 - 1600 	 3 	 IZMX40…F	 IZMX-TF403-1600F-1		  1 
	 fixed breaker			   INX40…F	 184174
		  2000 - 2500	 3 	 IZMX40…F	 IZMX-TF403-2500F-1		  1 
				    INX40…F	 184175
		  3200	 3 	 IZMX40…F	 IZMX-TF403-3200F-1		  1	  
				    INX40…F	 184176
		  800 - 1600 	 4 	 IZMX40…F	 IZMX-TF404-1600F-1		  1 
				    INX40…F	 184180
		  2000 - 2500	 4 	 IZMX40…F	 IZMX-TF404-2500F-1		  1 
				    INX40…F	 184181
		  3200	 4 	 IZMX40…F	 IZMX-TF404-3200F-1		  1 
				    INX40…F	 184182
	 Adapter front at	 800 - 1600 	 3 	 IZMX-CAS403..	 IZMX-TF403-1600W-1		  1 
	 cassette				    184177
		  2000 - 2500	 3 	 IZMX-CAS403..	 IZMX-TF403-2500W-1		  1 
					     184178
		  3200	 3 	 IZMX-CAS403..	 IZMX-TF403-3200W-1		  1 
					     184179	
		  800 - 1600 	 4 	 IZMX-CAS404..	 IZMX-TF404-1600W-1		  1 
					     184183
		  2000 - 2500	 4 	 IZMX-CAS404..	 IZMX-TF404-2500W-1		  1 
					     184184
		  3200	 4 	 IZMX-CAS404..	 IZMX-TF404-3200W-1		  1 
					     184185

	 Termination	 Rated	 Pole	 For use with	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
		  current			   Article no.	 see	 pack 
					     	 price list
		  In
		  A

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Mechanical accessories - Terminals

IZMX-T(H)(F)(V)…, IZMX-SEC…

Spare secondary 4point terminal block kit for fixed breakers 
Max. population on X16 = 14units, X40 = 24 units

	 Control circuit terminals,	 – 	 – 	 IZMX16…F, INX16…F	 IZMX-SEC-TB2-F-1		  1 
	 2 units			   IZMX40…F, INX40…F 	 184239

	 Control circuit terminals,	 – 	 – 	 IZMX16…F, INX16…F	 IZMX-SEC-TB12-F-1		  1 
	 12 units			   IZMX40…F, INX40…F 	 184240
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Motor operator

The motor automatically tensions the spring force storage mechanism for remote  
or local quick open/close operation.  
A signaling switch for the „Spring force storage charged” message is included as standard

for IZMX16	 24 V DC	 IZMX16…		  +IZMX-M16-24DC-1		  1 
		  INX16… 		  184245
	 24 V DC	 IZMX16…		  IZMX-M16-24DC-1		  1 
		  INX16… 		  184246
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX16…		  +IZMX-M16-48DC-1		  1 
		  INX16… 		  184247
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX16…		  IZMX-M16-48DC-1		  1 
		  INX16… 		  184248
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX16…		  +IZMX-M16-60DC-1		  1 
		  INX16… 		  184249
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX16…		  IZMX-M16-60DC-1		  1 
		  INX16… 		  184250
	 110 - 127 V AC 50/60 Hz 	 IZMX16…		  +IZMX-M16-110AD-1		  1 
	 110 - 125 V DC	 INX16… 		  184251
	 110 - 127 V AC 50/60 Hz 	 IZMX16…		  IZMX-M16-110AD-1		  1 
	 110 - 125 V DC	 INX16… 		  184252
	 220 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz 	 IZMX16…		  +IZMX-M16-230AD-1		  1 
	 110 - 125 V DC	 INX16… 		  184253
	 220 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz 	 IZMX16…		  IZMX-M16-230AD-1		  1 
	 110 - 125 V DC	 INX16… 		  184254
for IZMX40	 24 V DC 	 IZMX40…		  +IZMX-M40-24DC-1		  1 
		  INX40… 		  184255
	 24 V DC 	 IZMX40…		  IZMX-M40-24DC-1		  1 
		  INX40… 		  184256
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX40…		  +IZMX-M40-48DC-1		  1 
		  INX40… 		  184257
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX40…		  IZMX-M40-48DC-1		  1 
		  INX40… 		  184258
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX40…		  +IZMX-M40-60DC-1		  1 
		  INX40… 		  184259
	 60 V DC 	 INX40… 		  IZMX-M40-60DC-1 
		  IZMX40…		  184260
	 110 - 127 V AC 50/60 Hz 	 IZMX40…		  +IZMX-M40-110AD-1		  1 
	 110 - 125 V DC	 INX40… 		  184261
	 110 - 127 V AC 50/60 Hz 	 IZMX40…		  IZMX-M40-110AD-1		  1 
	 110 - 125 V DC	 INX40… 		  184262
	 220 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz 	 IZMX40…		  +IZMX-M40-230AD-1		  1 
	 110 - 125 V DC	 INX40… 		  184263
	 220 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz 	 IZMX40…		  IZMX-M40-230AD-1		  1 
	 110 - 125 V DC	 INX40… 		  184264

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Electrical accessories - Motor operator

IZMX-M…

	 Rated control voltage	 For use with	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
			   Article no.	 see	 pack 
			   	 price list
	 Us
	 V



Shunt releases

100% duty 
For remote OPEN or interlocking in OPEN 
Can be combined with an undervoltage  
release or a second shunt release.

	 24 V DC	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-ST24DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184265
	 24 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  IZMX-ST24DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184266
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-ST48DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184267	
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  IZMX-ST48DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184268
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-ST60DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184269
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  IZMX-ST60DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184270
	 110 - 125 V AC/DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-ST110AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184271
	 110 - 125 V AC/DC	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  IZMX-ST110AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184272
	 220 - 240 V AC/DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-ST230AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184273
	 220 - 240 V AC/DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  IZMX-ST230AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184274
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Electrical accessories - Releases

IZMX-ST…, IZMX-STS…

	 Rated control-	 For use with		  Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
	 voltage			   Article no.	 see	 pack 
				    	 price list
	 Us
	 V

Second shunt release

100% duty 
For remote OPEN or interlocking in OPEN 
Cannot be combined with an  
undervoltage release.

	 24 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-STS24DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184275
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-STS48DC-1	 	 1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184276
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-STS60DC-1	 	 1 
		  INX16..., INX40...		  184277
	 110 - 125 V AC/DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-STS110AD-1	 	 1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 	 184278
	 220 - 240 V AC/DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...		  +IZMX-STS230AD-1	 	 1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 	 184279
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	 Rated control-	 For use with		  Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
	 voltage			   Article no.	 see	 pack 
				    	 price list
	 Us
	 V

Undervoltage releases

100% duty 
For remote OPEN or interlocking in OPEN 
Cannot be combined with a second shunt release (STS).

	 24 V DC	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-UVR24DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184107
	 24 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-UVR24DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184108
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-UVR48DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184109
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-UVR48DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184110
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-UVR60DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184111
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-UVR60DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184112
	 110 - 125 V AC/DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-UVR110AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184113
	 110 - 125 V AC/DC	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-UVR110AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184114
	 208 - 240 V AC	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-UVR230AD-1		  1 
	 208 - 250 V DC	 INX16..., INX40...	 184161
	 208 - 240 V AC	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-UVR230AD-1		  1 
	 208 - 250 V DC	 INX16..., INX40...	 184162

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Electrical accessories

IZMX-UVR(-TD)…, IZMX-AS…

Time delay modules
For combination with an undervoltage release.
Delay times: 0.1 s, 0.5 s, 1.0 s, 2.0 s.
Only in combination with	 120 V AC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZM-UVR-TD-120AC-1		  1 
undervoltage release		  INX16..., INX40...	 184165 
IZMX-UVR110AD.
Only in combination with	 230 V AC	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZM-UVR-TD-230AC-1		  1 
undervoltage release		  INX16..., INX40...	 184166 
IZMX-UVR230AD.

Auxiliary contacts
Signals breaker open/close. 
The basic device already contains two changeover contacts. AS22 
IZMX16: Two additional changeover contacts possible. 
IZMX40: up to 10 additional changeover contacts possible.

	 Additionally 2 NO / NC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-AS22-1		  1 
	 contacts	 INX16..., INX40...	 184167
	 Additionally 4 NO / NC 	 IZMX40...	 +IZMX-AS44-1		  1 
	 contacts	 INX40...	 184168
	 Additionally 6 NO / NC 	 IZMX40...	 +IZMX-AS66-1		  1 
	 contacts	 INX40...	 184169
	 Additionally 8 NO / NC 	 IZMX40...	 +IZMX-AS88-1		  1 
	 contacts	 INX40...	 184170
	 Additionally 10 NO / NC 	 IZMX40...	 +IZMX-AS1010-1		  1 
	 contacts	 INX40...	 184171
	 Kits 2 NO / NC 	 IZMX16...	 IZMX-AS22-16-1		  1 
	 contacts	 INX16....	 184172
	 Kits 2 NO / NC	 IZMX40...	 IZMX-AS22-40-1		  1 
	 contacts	 INX40...	 184115
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Closing releases

100% duty 
For remote CLOSE

	 24 V DC	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-SR24DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184280
	 24 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-SR24DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184281
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-SR48DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184282
	 48 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-SR48DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184283
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-SR60DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184284
	 60 V DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-SR60DC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184285
	 110 - 125 V AC/DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-SR110AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184286
	 110 - 125 V AC/DC	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-SR110AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184287
	 220 - 240 V AC/DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-SR230AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184288
	 220 - 240 V AC/DC 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-SR230AD-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184289

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Electrical accessoriesReleases

IZMX-SR…, IZMX-LCS…

Latch check switches

1 changeover ready to close contact 
Only in combination with closing release 
Wired to control termials for external application

	 – 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-LCS-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184103
	 – 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-LCS-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184104

	 Rated control-	 For use with		  Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
	 voltage			   Article no.	 see	 pack 
				    	 price list
	 Us
	 V

Wired direct to the closing release for automatic breaker	  
closing after readiness for operation

	 – 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 +IZMX-LCS-SR-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40...	 184105
	 – 	 IZMX16..., IZMX40...	 IZMX-LCS-SR-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40..	 184106
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Mechanical accessories - counter, interlock

IZMX-OC…, IZMX-PLPC…, IZMX-KLP-SO…

		  For use with	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
			   Article no.	 see	 pack 
			   	 price list
	
	

Operation counters
Counts the number of ON-OFF operations. Can be installed without motor operator.

		  IZMX16…,IZMX40…	 +IZMX-OC-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40… 	 184128
		  IZMX16…	 IZMX-OC16-1		  1 
		  INX16... 	 184129
		  IZMX40…	 IZMX-OC40-1		  1 
		  INX40… 	 184130

Locking ON/OFF buttons

Padlockable front cover for ON-OFF pushbutton.

	 P = Insulated material	 IZMX16…, IZMX40…	 +IZMX-PLPC-P-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40… 	 184222
		  IZMX16…	 IZMX-PLPC16-P-1		  1 
		  INX16... 	 184223
		  IZMX40…	 IZMX-PLPC40-P-1		  1 
		  INX40… 	 184224
	 M = Metal	 IZMX16…, IZMX40…	 +IZMX-PLPC-M-1		  1 
		  INX16..., INX40… 	 184225
		  IZMX16…	 IZMX-PLPC16-M-1		  1 
		  INX16... 	 184226
		  IZMX40…	 IZMX-PLPC40-M-1		  1 
		  INX40… 	 184227
	 OFF = Safe OFF; then it is also impossible	 IZMX16…, IZMX40…	 +IZMX-PLPC-M-OFF-1		  1 
	 to switch ON via the closing release	 INX16..., INX40…	 184228
		  IZMX16…	 IZMX-PLPC16-M-OFF-1		  1 
	  	 INX16...	 184229
		  IZMX40…	 IZMX-PLPC40-M-OFF-1		  1 
	  	 INX40...	 184230		

Safe OFF lock mechanism for cylinder locks

The “Safe OFF” interlock prevents switching on.  
Neither remote nor local switching on is possible. 
Lockcylinder and key are required for installation.

	 Ronis installation kit without lock cylinder and key. 	 IZMX16…, IZMX40…	 IZMX-KLP-SO-RONIS-1		  1 
			   INX16…, INX40… 	 184233
	 CES installation kit without lock cylinder and key.	 IZMX16…, IZMX40…	 IZMX-KLP-SO-CES-1		  1 
			   INX16…, INX40… 	 184231
	 Castell installation kit without lock cylinder and key.	 IZMX16…, IZMX40…	 IZMX-KLP-SO-CASTELL-1		  1 
			   INX16…, INX40… 	 184234
	 Kirk installation kit without lock cylinder and key. 	 IZMX16…, IZMX40…	 IZMX-KLP-SO-KIRK-1		  1 
			   INX16…, INX40… 	 184232

Notes 	 Lock cylinder and key are required for installation. 
	 Ronis lock: #1351-10B
	 CES lock: Cylinder #5256-LAG; Key #90134
	 Castell lock: Cylinder #CL1019, Modified to 900 + „letter“; Key #FKV4-NI, + „letter“
	 Kirk lock: #KC40



Phase barrier kit
	 For installation between main terminals 	 3pole	 IZMX163...F, ...W	 IZMX-IB163-1		  1 
	 for better insulation		  INX163...F, ...W	 184131
		  4pole	 IZMX164...F	 IZMX-IB164-1		  1 
			   INX164...F	 184952
		  3pole	 IZMX403..F*)	 IZMX-IB403-F-1		  1 
			   INX403...F	 184953
		  4pole	 IZMX404...F*)	 IZMX-IB404-F-1		  1 
			   INX404...F	 184954
		  3pole	 IZMX403...W*)	 IZMX-IB403-W-1		  1 
			   INX403...W	 184132
		  4pole	 IZMX404...W*)	 IZMX-IB404-W-1		  1 
			   INX404...W	 184955
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Notes 	 *) Not in combination with terminal adapter 4000A, horizontal IZMX-TH40...

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Mechanical accessories

IZMX-DI…, IZMX-IB…, IZMX-DC…, IZMX-DEG…

Door Interlock for breaker in cassette

		  IZMX16...W	 IZMX-DI16ON-RW-1		  1 
		  INX16...W	 184202
		  IZMX16...W	 IZMX-DI16ON-LW-1		  1 
		  INX16...W	 185710
		  IZMX40...W	 IZMX-DI40ON-RW-1		  1 
	  	 INX40...W	 184203
		  IZMX40...W	 IZMX-DI40ON-LW-1		  1 
	  	 INX40...W	 185711
	 Door is interlocked until breaker is in disconnect position	 IZMX-CAS40	 IZMX-DI40-W-1		  1 
			   184205

Rejection kit
	 The user-defined coding ensures that a cassette can		  IZMX16…W	 IZMX-CRB-1		  1 
	 only accommodate the Circuit Breaker assigned to it.		  INX16…W	 184197 
				    IZMX40…W	  
				    INX40…W

	 Connection		  For use with	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
				    Article no.	 see	 pack 
				    	 price list
		
		

Door gasket (spare part)

Replacement door escutcheon with gasket IP31 in combination with INX... or IZMX...
	 Supplied with every breaker	 IZMX16…F	 IZMX-DEG16-F-1		  1 
		  INX16…F 	 184136
		  IZMX40…F	 IZMX-DEG40-F-1		  1 
		  INX40…F 	 184137
	 Supplied with every cassette	 IZMX-CAS16...	 IZMX-DEG16-W-1		  1 
		   	 184138
		  IZMX-CAS40...	 IZMX-DEG40-W-1		  1 
		   	 184139

Door cover, IP55, transparent
	 Assembling independent from door cover.	 IZMX16…-…F	 IZMX-DC16-F-1		  1 
	 Center left or right	 INX16…-…F	 184235
	  	 IZMX40…-…F	 IZMX-DC40-F-1		  1 
		  INX40…-…F	 184236
		  IZMX-CAS16...	 IZMX-DC16-W-1		  1 
			   184237
	  	 IZMX-CAS40...	 IZMX-DC40-W-1		  1 
			   184238

Door is interlocked when breaker is closed
or
Breaker is interlocked in open when 
door is open.
-R = door is interlocked on operators 
right hand side
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Mechanical accessories

IZMX-MIL…, IZMX-MIL-CAB…

		  For use with	 Part no.	 Price	 Std. 
			   Article no.	 see	 pack 
			   	 price list

Mechanical interlock 
Mechanical interlock allows interlocking between identical or different frame size 16, 40, 63. 
Select one kit per frame  
Find further information on next page.
Mechanical interlock for fixed mounting breakers
			   IZMX16...,	 IZMX-MIL2C-F16-1		  1 
		   	 INX16...	 184206
			   IZMX40..., 	 IZMX-MIL2C-F40-1		  1 
			   INX40...	 184209
			   IZMX16..., 	 IZMX-MIL3133C-F16-1	 	 1 
			   INX16...	 184207
			   IZMX40..., 	 IZMX-MIL3133C-F40-1		  1 
			   INX40...	 184210

 

			   IZMX16..., 	 IZMX-MIL32C-F16-1		  1 
			   INX16...	 184208
			   IZMX40..., 	 IZMX-MIL32C-F40-1		  1 
			   INX40...	 184211

Type 31, for 3 Circuit Breakers: Two normal power supplies  
(A, C) and an emergency network supply (B). When B in Off,  
A and C can be switched on. B can be switched on only when 
A and C are in Off. Two kits of cables required in addition. 
or 
Type 33, for 3 Circuit Breakers: Three incoming units (A, B, C), 
normal or emergency network. Only one of the three Circuit 
Breakers can be switched on at any one time. Three kits of 
cables are required in addition.

Type 32, for 3 Circuit Breakers: Two normal incoming 
units (A, C) and one coupling (B). Any one or two circuit-
breakers can be closed at the same time. Three kits of 
cables are required in addition.

Type 2, for 2 Circuit Breakers: A normal power supply (A) 
and an emergency network supply (B). 1 kit of cables 
also required in addition.

Cable kits for mechanical interlock
Depending on the type of interlock, a particular number of cable connectors is required. With the flexible cable 
connectors, various different switch arrangements can be implemented. 
One set contains two cables.
	 1520 mm 		  IZMX-MIL...C-F...	 IZMX-MIL-CAB1520-1		  1 
			   IZMX-MIL...C-W... 	 184218
	 1830 mm 		  IZMX-MIL...C-F...	 IZMX-MIL-CAB1830-1		  1 
			   IZMX-MIL...C-W... 	 184219
	 2440 mm 		  IZMX-MIL...C-F...	 IZMX-MIL-CAB2440-1		  1 
			   IZMX-MIL...C-W... 	 184220
	 3050 mm 		  IZMX-MIL...C-F...	 IZMX-MIL-CAB3050-1		  1 
			   IZMX-MIL...C-W... 	 184221

Type 31, for 3 Circuit Breakers: Two normal power supplies  
(A, C) and an emergency network supply (B). When B in Off,  
A and C can be switched on. B can be switched on only when 
A and C are in Off. Two kits of cables required in addition. 
or 
Type 33, for 3 Circuit Breakers: Three incoming units (A, B, C), 
normal or emergency network. Only one of the three Circuit 
Breakers can be switched on at any one time. Three kits of  
cables are required in addition.

Type 32, for 3 Circuit Breakers: Two normal incoming 
units (A, C) and one coupling (B). Any one or two circuit-
breakers can be closed at the same time. Three kits of 
cables are required in addition.

Type 2, for 2 Circuit Breakers: A normal power supply 
(A) and an emergency network supply (B). 1 kit of cables 
also required in addition.

Mechanical interlock for breakers in cassette
		  IZMX-CAS16...	 IZMX-MIL2C-W16-1		  1 
			   184212
		  IZMX-CAS40...	 IZMX-MIL2C-W40-1		  1 
			   184215
		  IZMX-CAS16...	 IZMX-MIL3133C-W16-1		  1 
			   184213
		  IZMX-CAS40...	 IZMX-MIL3133C-W40-1		  1 
			   184216

 

		  IZMX-CAS16...	 IZMX-MIL32C-W16-1		  1 
			   184214
		  IZMX-CAS40...	 IZMX-MIL32C-W40-1		  1 
			   184217
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	 Type of interlock 	 Typical circuit 	 Interlocks possible

Mechanical Interlock configurations

Type 2
	 Across Two Circuit Breakers		  Circuit breaker A can only be
	 One normal power supply and one		  closed if B is open and vice versa.,
	 emergency power supply.		
			 

A = Normal power supply
B = Emergency power supply.

A 	 B
0 	 0
1 	 0
0 	 1

Interlock: A against B

Type 31
	 Across Three Circuit Breakers		  Circuit breaker A and C can only be
	 Two normal power supplies and 		  closed if B is open. B can only be
	 one emergency power supply.		  closed when A and C are open.
			 

A 	 B	 C
0	 0	 0
1	 0	 0
0	 1	 0
0	 0	 1
1	 0	 1

A 	 B	 C
0	 0	 0
1	 0	 0
0	 1	 0
0	 0	 1
1	 1	 0
0	 1	 1
1	 0	 1

A 	 B	 C
0	 0	 0
1	 0	 0
0	 1	 0
0	 0	 1

Interlock: A, C against B

Type 32
	 Across Three Circuit Breakers		  One of two circuit breakers out of
	 The two half-bus bars can be pow-		  three can be closed at the same
	 ered by a single transformer (bustie		  time.
	 closed) or by both at the same
	 time (bus-tie open).

Interlock: 2 against 1 or max. 2 of 3

Type 33
	 Across Three Circuit Breakers		  Only one of three circuit breakers
	 Three power supplies (generators		  can be closed.
	 or transformers) on the same bus
	 bar, making operation in parallel
	 impossible.

Interlock: 1 against 2 or max. 1 of 3

A

TR

B

A B

TR1

C

A B

TR1 TR2

C

A B

TR1 TR2

C

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Mechanical Interlock configurations

IZMX16, INX16, IZMX40, INX40
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Terminal Assignment of Control Circuit Terminals

IZMX16 Control Circuit Terminal Assignment

IZMX40 Control Circuit Terminal Assignment

1, 2 	 Shunt trip
3, 4 	 UVR/2nd shunt trip
5~7 	 Overload trip switch 1 (OTS) ( 5-COM, 6-N.O, 7-N.C.)
8~10 	 Overload trip switch 2 (OTS) / Remote reset 
	 (8-N.C., 9-COM, 10-N.O./9-RR1, 10-RR2)
11, 12 	 External neutral sensor
13~16 	 Alarm
17, 18 	 Ground fault source sensor
19, 20 	 Control voltage supply 24VDC
21, 23, 24 	 Zone selectivity ZSI

20, 22 	 ARMs
25-28	 External CAM module
29~32 	 PT module
33~35 	 Onboard ModBus
36 	 ACCY4 (Reserved)
37~39 	 Latch check switch (37-COM, 38-N.O, 39-N.C.)
40 	 Message: Spring energy store tensioned
41, 42 	 Motor operator
43, 44 	 Spring closing release
45~56 	 Auxiliary contact On/off, C-COM, A-N.O., B-N.C.

1, 2 	 Shunt trip
3, 4 	 UVR/2nd shunt trip
5~7 	 Overload trip switch 1 (OTS) (5-COM, 6-N.O, 7-N.C.)
8~10 	 Overload trip switch 2 (OTS)  
	 (8-N.C., 9-COM, 10-N.O.)
11, 12 	 External neutral sensor
13~16 	 Alarm
17, 18 	 Ground fault source sensor
19, 20 	 Control voltage supply 24VDC

21, 23, 24 	 Zone selectivity ZSI 
20, 22 	 ARMs
25-28 	 External CAM module
29~32 	 PT module
33~35 	 Onboard ModBus
36~39 	 External CAM module (future)
40~42 	 ARCON
43, 44 	 Remote reset
45~48 	 Reserved

49~51 	 Latch check switch (49-COM, 50-N.O., 51-N.C.)
52 	 Message: Spring energy store tensioned
53, 54 	 Motor operator

55~56 	 Spring closing release
57~92 	 Auxiliary contact On/off, C-COM, A-N.O., B-N.C.
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Type of Conductor	 Tension Clamp Connection	 Recommended Length
Solid cross section (min - max)	 0.5 - 4 mm²	 Strip length 10 - 12 mm (0.39 - .47 in.)
Flexible cross section (min - max)	 0.5 - 4 mm²	 Strip length 10 - 12 mm (0.39 - .47 in.)
American wire gauge - AWG (min - max)	 20 - 12 AWG	 Strip length 10 - 12 mm (0.39 - .47 in.)
Flexible cross-section with wire end ferrule  
without plastic sleeve - DIN 46228/1 (min - max)	 0.5 - 2.5 mm² (20-14 AWG)	 Ferrule length 10 - 12 mm (0.39 -.47 in.)
Flexible cross-section with wire end ferrule  
with plastic sleeve - DIN 46228/4 (min - max)	 0.5 - 1.5 mm² (24-16 AWG)	 Ferrule length 16 - 18 mm (0.63 - .71 in.)
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Terminal Assignment of Control Circuit Terminals

IZMX16, INX16, IZMX40, INX40

17 19 25 27 29 43 551

18 20 26 28 30 44 562

17

18

19

20

25

26

27

28

29

30

43

44

55

56

1

2

Front View of MCAM 	 Top View of a mounted MCAM on IZMX

Wiring for remote control
(Shunt trip and spring release)

Remote Reset control voltage

CAM Supply

Integrated 
Status (ON/OFF) 
sensors in 
breaker

inverting

non-
inverting

Front View of PCAM	 Top View of a mounted PCAM on IZMX

Front View of ECAM	 Top View of a mounted ECAM on IZMX

Wiring for remote control
(Shunt trip and spring release)

Remote Reset control voltage

CAM Supply

Integrated 
Status (ON/OFF) 
sensors in 
breakerEthernet

Control

Source Ground

Enable

Disable

Series NRX
Ethernet
Communications
Adapter Module
Cat. ECAM

PROFIBUS
Control

Source Ground

Enable

Disable

Series NRX
PROFIBUS
Communications
Adapter Module
Cat. PCAM

Modbus
Control

Source Ground

Enable

Disable

Modbus
Communications
Adapter Module
Cat. MCAM

17 19 25 27 29 43 551

18 20 26 28 30 44 562

Wiring for remote control
(Shunt trip and spring release)

Remote Reset control voltage

CAM Supply

Integrated 
Status (ON/OFF) 
sensors in 
breaker
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Long Delay(L) and Short Delay(S) Curves
L-Protection: I²t-Characteristic curve and S-Protection: Flat characteristic curve

Notes 	 1. Long Delay pickup is 110% of the Ir setting (0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 1.0) with ±5% tolerance.
	 2. Long Delay Time Settings 0.5s to 24s have +0%/-30% tolerance.
	 3. If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve.
	 4. Short Delay pickup settings have ±10% tolerance.
	 5. If the Long Delay time is projected to be faster than the Short Delay time, the Long Delay trip time will go no faster than the Short Delay time value. 
	 6. With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz.
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Long Delay(L) and Short Delay(S) Curves
S-Protection with: I²t-Characteristic curve ON

Notes 	 1. Long Delay pickup is 110% of the Ir setting (0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 1.0) with ± 5% tolerance.
	 2. Long Delay Time Settings 0.5s to 24s have +0% /-30% tolerance.
	 3. If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve.
	 4. Short Delay pickup settings have ±10% tolerance.
	 5. Short Time delay (0.5, 0.4, 0.3) I2t slopes have a +0%/-30% tolerance, 0.1s slope has a +0%/-40% tolerance. 
	 6. If the Long Delay time is projected to be faster than the Short Delay time, the Long Delay trip time will go no faster than the Short Delay time value. 
	 7. With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Long Delay(L) Curves
L-Protection: I0.5t-Characteristic curve; S-Protection: flat

Notes 	 1. Long Delay pickup is 110% of the Ir setting (0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 1.0) with ±5% tolerance.
	 2. Long Delay Time Settings 0.5, 1, 2, 4, 7, 10, 12, 15, 20, 24s (not all shown) have +0%/-30% tolerance.
	 3. If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve.
	 4. Short Delay pickup settings of 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 (not all shown) have ±10% tolerance.
	 5. If the Long Delay time is projected to be faster than the Short Delay time, the Long Delay trip time will go no faster than the Short Delay time value. 
	 6. With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz.
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Long Delay(L) Curves
L-Protection: I0.5t-Characteristic curve; S-Protection: I²t

Notes 	 1. Long Delay pickup is 110% of the Ir setting (0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 1.0) with ± 5% tolerance.
	 2. Long Delay Time Settings 0.5, 1, 2, 4, 7, 10, 12, 15, 20, 24s (not all shown) have +0%/-30% tolerance.
	 3. If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve.
	 4. Short Delay pickup settings of 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 (not all shown) have ±10% tolerance.
	 5. Short Time delay (0.5, 0.4, 0.3) I2t slopes have a +0%/-30% tolerance, 0.1s slope has a +0%/-40% tolerance. 
	 6. If the Long Delay time is projected to be faster than the Short Delay time, the Long Delay trip time will go no faster than the Short Delay time value. 
	 7. With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz.
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Long Delay(L) Curves
L-Protection: I1t-Characteristic curve; S-Protection: flat

Notes 	 1. Long Delay pickup is 110% of the Ir setting (0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 1.0) with ±5% tolerance.
	 2. Long Delay Time Settings 0.5, 1, 2, 4, 7, 10, 12, 15, 20, 24s (not all shown) have +0%/-30% tolerance.
	 3. If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve.
	 4. Short Delay pickup settings have of 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 (not all shown) ±10% tolerance.
	 5. If the Long Delay time is projected to be faster than the Short Delay time, the Long Delay trip time will go no faster than the Short Delay time value. 
	 6. With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz.
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Long Delay(L) Curves
L-Protection: I1t-Characteristic curve; S-Protection: I²t

Notes 	 1. Long Delay pickup is 110% of the Ir setting (0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 1.0) with ± 5% tolerance.
	 2. Long Delay Time Settings 0.5, 1, 2, 4, 7, 10, 12, 15, 20, 24s (not all shown) have +0%/-30% tolerance.
	 3. If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve.
	 4. Short Delay pickup settings of 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 (not all shown) have ±10% tolerance.
	 5. Short Time delay (0.5, 0.4, 0.3) I2t slopes have a +0%/-30% tolerance, 0.1s slope has a +0%/-40% tolerance. 
	 6. If the Long Delay time is projected to be faster than the Short Delay time, the Long Delay trip time will go no faster than the Short Delay time value. 
	 7. With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz.
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Long Delay(L) Curves
L-Protection: I4t-Characteristic curve; S-Protection: flat

Notes 	 1. Long Delay pickup is 110% of the Ir setting (0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 1.0) with ±5% tolerance.
	 2. Long Delay Time Settings 0.5s to 7s have +0%/-30% tolerance.
	 3. If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve.
	 4. Short Delay pickup settings of 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 (not all shown) have ±10% tolerance.
	 5. If the Long Delay time is projected to be faster than the Short Delay time, the Long Delay trip time will go no faster than the Short Delay time value. 
	 6. With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz.
	 7. For the Long Time I4t slope only, all settings above 7 seconds will default to a maximum allowable 7 second time delay band.
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Long Delay(L) Curves
L-Protection: I4t-Characteristic curve; S-Protection: I²t

Notes 	 1. Long Delay pickup is 110% of the Ir setting (0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.75, 0.8, 0.9, 0.95, 1.0) with ± 5% tolerance.
	 2. Long Delay Time Settings 0.5s to 7s have +0%/-30% tolerance.
	 3. If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve.
	 4. Short Delay pickup settings of 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 (not all shown) have ±10% tolerance.
	 5. Short Time delay (0.5, 0.4, 0.3) I2t slopes have a +0%/-30% tolerance, 0.1s slope has a +0%/-40% tolerance. 
	 6. If the Long Delay time is projected to be faster than the Short Delay time, the Long Delay trip time will go no faster than the Short Delay time value. 
	 7. With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz.
	 8. For the Long Time I4t slope only, all settings above 7 seconds will default to a maximum allowable 7 second time delay band.
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Ground(G) Curves
G: Ground fault protection - Flat characteristic curve

Notes 	 1.	 Ground Pickup settings shown are for Residual sensing with a tolerance of ± 10%. 
		  Pick up settings for Source Ground/Zero Sequence sensing have a tolerance of ± 15%.
	 2.	 Ground slope Flat, trip time tolerance is +0ms/-80ms for all settings except 0.1s setting is +0ms/-40ms
	 3.	 If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve. 
	 4.	 With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz.
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Ground(G) Curves
G: Ground fault protection-I²t-Characteristic curve ON

Notes 	 1.	 Ground Pickup settings shown are for Residual sensing with tolerance of ± 10%.  
		  Pick up settings for Source Ground/Zero Sequence sensing have a tolerance of ± 15%.
	 2.	 If Thermal Memory is enabled, trip times may be shorter than indicated in this curve. 
	 3.	 Break point is at 0.625 x In from I2t to flat.
	 4.	 Ground slope: I2t, tolerance is: 
		  0.1s, 0.2s : +0%/-40%
		  0.3s, 0.4s, 0.5s : +0%/-30% 
	 5. 	With ZSI enabled, tripping times for 3-phase faults, no aux. power will be a maximum of 75ms for 60Hz and 80ms for 50Hz.



56

CA01305001Z-EN             www.eaton.com

IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Instantaneous(I) Curves
I-Protection: Adjustable

Notes 	 1. The Instantaneous pickup settings have a ±10% tolerance.



57

CA01305001Z-EN             www.eaton.com

IZMX16(40)…V(P)… PXR20/25 Instantaneous(I) Curves
Instantaneous Trip at High Fault Currents

Notes 	 1.	 The 90kA peak curve applies to IEC and UL 489 Selective NF (IZMX16) frame Series NRX breakers. 
	 2.	 The 167kA peak curve applies to RF (IZM40) frame Series NRX breakers with an (Icu) interrupting rating of 100kA and above.
	 3. 	The 138kA peak curve applies to UL 489 Selective Series NRX RF frame series with an (Icu) interrupting rating of 85kA and above.
	 4.	 The 18-67kA peak curves apply to UL 489 Switchboard Protective Series NRX breakers with the instantaneous asymmetrical peak value of 22.5 times  
		  the frame current rating.
	 5.	 The Instantaneous pickup settings have a ±10% tolerance. 
	 6. 	This protection is functional even when the Instantaneous is set to the OFF position. 
	 7. 	The PXR trip unit will light the Instantaneous LED for a High Instantaneous trip. 
	 8. 	The total High Instantaneous clearing times shown are conservative and consider the maximum response times of the trip unit, the circuit breaker opening, and  
		  the interruption of the current under factors that contribute to worst case conditions, such as: maximum rated voltages, single phase interruption,  
		  and minimum power factor. Faster clearing times are possible depending on the specific system conditions.

IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics
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IZMX16…V(P)… PXR20/25 Maintenance Mode Curve

Notes 	 1. Reduction Pickup settings have a ±20% tolerance. 
	 2. The trip unit will light the Instantaneous LED for a Maintenance Mode protective trip.

IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics
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IZMX Series Air Circuit Breakers
Tripping Characteristics
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Selectivity between incoming circuit breaker ACB, outgoing circuit breaker MCCB without using ZSI function

IZMX16...
			   Selectivity 415 V AC				    Selection: 
			   Selectivity exists between incoming circuit-		  Provided that the short-circuit current does not exceed those - 
			   breaker 1 and outgoing Circuit Breaker 2 if,		  values specified (Icc eff)  
			   only outgoing breaker 2 trips at 			   These details represent the limits of selectivity. 
			   position 2 - during a short-circuit.			   Both Circuit Breakers will switch off with higher short-circuit-currents. 
			   System sections 3 and 4 remain			   On IZMX Circuit Breakers with V, P releases, the delay time tsd 
In: Rated operational current		  operational.					     must be at least 100 ms longer than the delay time of the next  
Iu: Rated uninterrupted current								        downstream levels (2, 3, 4). The Ii: setting of IZMX breaker should be on OFF   
IIcu: Rated short-circuit 								        to allow on any short circuit level a time delayed tripping. 
        breaking capacity 
Ii: Set value non-delayed short-circuit 
    releases 
	 Incoming	 IZMX16...-V..., IZMX16...-P... 
	 circuit breaker (1)	
		  In [A]	 630	 630	 630	 800	 800	 800	 1.000	 1.000	 1.000	 1.250	 1.250	 1.250	 1.600	 1.600	 1.600
		  Icu [kA]	 42	 50	 65	 42	 50	 65	 42	 50	 65	 42	 50	 65	 42	 50	 65
		  Ii [A]max.	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF 

Outgoing	 Iu	 Icu 	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H 
Circuit Breaker (2)	 [A]	 [kA]

Notes	 B = Basic switching capacity, N = Normal switching capacity, H = High switching capacity, T = Total selectivity

			   Selectivity - limit current Is (kA)
NZMB(C)(N)	 20	 25 - 100	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
(H)1-A(M)...	 25	 25 - 100 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 32 	 25 - 100 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 40 	 25 - 100 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 50 	 25 - 100 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 63 	 25 - 100 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 80 	 25 - 100 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 100 	 25 - 100 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 125 	 25 - 100 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 160 	 25 - 100 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
NZMB(C)(N)	 20 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
(H)2-A(M)(V)...	 25 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 32 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 40 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 50 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 63 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 80 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 90 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 100 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 125 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 140 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 160 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 200 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 220 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 250 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 300 	 25 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
NZMC(N)(H)	 220 	 36 - 150 	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
3-A(M)(V)...	 250	 36 - 150	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 320	 36 - 150	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 350	 36 - 150	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 400	 36 - 150	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 450	 36 - 150	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 500	 36 - 150	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 630	 36 - 150	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
NZMN(H)	 550	 50 - 100	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
4-A(M)(V)...	 630	 50 - 100	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 800	 50 - 100	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 875	 50 - 100	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 1000	 50 - 100	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
	 1250	 50 - 100	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T
	 1400	 50 - 100	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T
	 1600	 50 - 100	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –
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IZMX Circuit Breakers
Selectivity: incoming Circuit Breaker, outgoing Circuit Breaker

IZMX40...
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IZMX40...-V..., IZMX40...-P... 

800	 800	 800	 1.000	 1.000	 1.000	 1.250	 1.250	 1.250	 1.600	 1.600	 1.600	 2.000	 2.000	 2.000	 2.500	 2.500	 2.500	 3.200	 3.200	 3.200	 4.000	 4.000	 4.000
66	 85	 105	 66	 85	 105	 66	 85	 105	 66	 85	 105	 66	 85	 105	 66	 85	 105	 66	 85	 105	 66	 85	 105
OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF	 OFF 

B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	 B	 N	 H	  
 

Notes	 B = Basic switching capacity, N = Normal switching capacity, H = High switching capacity, T = Total selectivity

Selectivity - limit current Is (kA)
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
–	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
–	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
–	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
–	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
–	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
–	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T	 T
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					     IZMX16B…	 IZMX16B…	 IZMX16B…	 IZMX16B…	 IZMX16B…

					     06…	 08...	 10...	 12...	 16...
General
Standards					     IEC/EN 60947
Ambient temperature	 Storage 		  °C	 -20 - +70 
		  Operating (open)		  °C	 -20 - +70 
Mounting position 
 
 

Utilization category				    B	 B	 B	 B	 B
Protection type				    IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
Direction of incoming supply				    as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required

Main conducting paths
Rated current = rated uninterrupted current		  In = Iu	 A	 630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600
Rated uninterrupted current at 50 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1500
Rated uninterrupted current at 60 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1400
Rated uninterrupted current at 70 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1350
Rated impulse withstand voltage 		  Uimp	 V AC	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000
Rated operational voltage, max.		  Ue	 V AC	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690
Use in IT electrical power networks up to U = 440 V	 IIT		  42	 42	 42	 42	 42
Overvoltage category/pollution degree				    III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3
Rated insulation voltage		  Ui	 V 	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000
Switching capacity
Rated short-circuit making capacity	 up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 88	 88	 88	 88	 88
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 88	 88	 88	 88	 88
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 88	 88	 88	 88	 88
Rated short-time withstand current 50/60 Hz	 t = 1 s	 Icw	 kA	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42
Rated short-circuit breaking capacity Icn
	 IEC/EN 60947 Operating sequence Icu O-t-CO
		  up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Icu	 kA	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Icu	 kA	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Icu	 kA	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42
	 IEC/EN 60947 Operating sequence Ics O-t-CO-t-CO
		  up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Ics	 kA	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Ics	 kA	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Ics	 kA	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42
Manual operating time ON or OFF			   ms	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30
Electrical operating times
	 Closing time electrically (via closing release)		  ms	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30
	 Opening time electrically (via shunt release)		  ms	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30
	 Opening time electrically (via undervoltage release)		  ms	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50
	 Opening time via trip electronics (from short 			   27	 27	 27	 27	 27 
	 circuit to OA) (non-delayed short-circuit trip)
Lifespan	 mechanical, without maintenance		  Operations	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 
	 mechanical, with maintenance			  Operations	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000
	 electrical, without maintenance		  Operations	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000
	 electrical, with maintenance			   Operations	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000
Maximum operating frequency			   Operations/h	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60
Total heat dissipation at rated current In	 Fixed mounting		  W	 36	 59	 92	 132	 235
		  Withdrawable		  W	 50	 80	 125	 180	 320

Weight
Fixed mounting	 3 pole		  kg	 16	 16	 16	 16	 16
		  4 pole		  kg	 24	 24	 24	 24	 24
Withdrawable (CB only)	 3 pole		  kg	 23	 23	 23	 23	 23
		  4 pole		  kg	 33	 33	 33	 33	 33
Cassette		  3 pole		  kg	 18	 18	 18	 18	 18
		  4 pole		  kg	 21	 21	 21	 21	 21

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
IZMX Circuit Breakers

IZMX16…

Technical data

Notes 	 1) Permissible continuous current for Circuit Breakers used at increased temperatures within a switchgear assembly. The expected internal  
	    temperatures can be estimated according to the applicable IEC standards.

30˚ 30˚ 30˚ 30˚
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IZMX16N…	 IZMX16N…	 IZMX16N…	 IZMX16N…	 IZMX16N…	 IZMX16H…	 IZMX16H…	 IZMX16H…	 IZMX16H…	 IZMX16H…

06...	 08...	 10...	 12...	 16...	 06...	 08...	 10...	 12...	 16...

IEC/EN 60947
-20 - +70 
-20 - +70 
 
 
 

B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B
IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required

630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600	 630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600
630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1500	 630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1500
630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1400	 630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1400
630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1350	 630	 800	 1000	 1250	 1350
12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000
690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690
50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50
III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3
1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000

105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 145	 145	 145	 145	 145
105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 145	 145	 145	 145	 145
88	 88	 88	 88	 88	 88	 88	 88	 88	 88
42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42

85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85
50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 66	 66	 66	 66	 66
42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42

50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50
50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50
42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42	 42
30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30

30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30
30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30
50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50	 50
27	 27	 27	 27	 27	 27	 27	 27	 27	 27 

12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 	 12.500 
20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000
10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000
20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000
60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60
36	 59	 92	 132	 235	 36	 59	 92	 132	 235
50	 80	 125	 180	 320	 50	 80	 125	 180	 320

16	 16	 16	 16	 16	 16	 16	 16	 16	 16
24	 24	 24	 24	 24	 24	 24	 24	 24	 24
23	 23	 23	 23	 23	 23	 23	 23	 23	 23
33	 33	 33	 33	 33	 33	 33	 33	 33	 33
18	 18	 18	 18	 18	 18	 18	 18	 18	 18
21	 21	 21	 21	 21	 21	 21	 21	 21	 21

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
IZMX Circuit Breakers

IZMX16…

30˚ 30˚ 30˚ 30˚
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
INX Switch Disconnectors

INX16…

Technical data

					     INX16B…06…		  INX16B…08…

General
Standards					     IEC/EN 60947
Ambient temperature	 Storage 		  °C	 -40 - +70
		  Operating (open)		  °C	 -25 - +70 
Mounting position 
 
 

Utilization category				    B		  B	
Protection type				    IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
Direction of incoming supply				    as required		  as required	
Main conducting paths
Rated current = rated uninterrupted current		  In = Iu	 A	 630		  800
Rated uninterrupted current at 50 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 630		  800
Rated uninterrupted current at 60 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 630		  800
Rated uninterrupted current at 70 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 630		  800
Rated impulse withstand voltage 		  Uimp	 V AC	 12000		  12000
Rated operational voltage, max.		  Ue	 V AC	 690		  690
Use in IT electrical power networks up to U = 440 V 	 IIT	 kA	 YES		  YES
Overvoltage category/pollution degree				    III/3		  III/3
Rated insulation voltage		  Ui	 V 	 1000		  1000
Switching capacity
Rated short-circuit making capacity	 up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 88		  88
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 88		  88
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 88		  88
Rated short-time withstand current 50/60 Hz	 t = 1 s	 Icw	 kA	 42		  42
Electrical operating times
	 Closing time electrically (via closing release)		  ms	 30		  30
	 Opening time electrically (via shunt release)		  ms	 30		  30
	 Opening time electrically (via undervoltage release)		  ms	 50		  50
Lifespan	 mechanical, without maintenance		  Operations	 12.500		  12.500
	 mechanical, with maintenance			  Operations	 20000		  20000
	 electrical, without maintenance		  Operations	 10000		  10000
	 electrical, with maintenance			   Operations	 20000		  20000
Maximum operating frequency			   Operations/h	 60		  60
Total heat dissipation at rated current In	 Fixed mounting		  W	 36		  59
with 3-phase symmetrical load	 Withdrawable		  W	 50		  80
Weight
Fixed mounting	 3 pole		  kg	 14		  14
		  4 pole		  kg	 22		  22
Withdrawable (CB only)	 3 pole		  kg	 21		  21
		  4 pole		  kg	 31		  31
Cassette		  3 pole		  kg	 18		  18
		  4 pole		  kg	 21		  21

Notes 	 1) Permissible continuous current for Circuit Breakers used at increased temperatures within a switchgear assembly. The expected internal  
	    temperatures can be estimated according to the applicable IEC standards.

30˚ 30˚ 30˚ 30˚



65

CA01305001Z-EN             www.eaton.com

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
INX Switch Disconnectors

INX16…

INX16B…10…	 INX16B…12…	 INX16B…16…

IEC/EN 60947
-40 - +70
-25 - +70 
 
 
 

B		  B		  B
IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
as required		  as required		  as required

1000		  1250		  1600
1000		  1250		  1500
1000		  1250		  1400
1000		  1250		  1350
12000		  12000		  12000
690		  690		  690
YES		  YES		  YES
III/3		  III/3		  III/3
1000		  1000		  1000

88		  88		  88
88		  88		  88
88		  88		  88
42		  42		  42

30		  30		  30
30		  30		  30
50		  50		  50
12.500		  12.500		  12.500
20000		  20000		  20000
10000		  10000		  10000
20000		  20000		  20000
60		  60		  60
92		  132		  235
125		  180		  320

14		  14		  14
22		  22		  22
21		  21		  21
31		  31		  31
18		  18		  18
21		  21		  21

30˚ 30˚ 30˚ 30˚
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
IZMX Circuit Breakers

IZMX40…

Technical data

					     IZMX40B...08...	 IZMX40B...10...	 IZMX40B...12...

General
Standards					     IEC/EN 60947
Ambient temperature	 Storage 		  °C	 -20 - +70 
		  Operating (open)		  °C	 -20 - +70 
Mounting position 
 
 

Utilization category				    B	 B	 B
Protection type				    IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
Direction of incoming supply				    as required	 as required	 as required
Main conducting paths
Rated current = rated uninterrupted current		  In = Iu	 A	 800	 1000	 1250
Rated uninterrupted current at 50 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 800	 1000	 1250
Rated uninterrupted current at 60 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 800	 1000	 1250
Rated uninterrupted current at 70 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 800	 1000	 1250
Rated impulse withstand voltage 		  Uimp	 V AC	 12000	 12000	 12000
Rated operational voltage, max.		  Ue	 V AC	 690	 690	 690
Use in IT electrical power networks up to U = 440 V	 IIT	 kA	 66	 66	 66
Overvoltage category/pollution degree				    III/3	 III/3	 III/3
Rated insulation voltage		  Ui	 V 	 1000	 1000	 1000
Switching capacity
Rated short-circuit making capacity 	 up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 145	 145	 145
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 145	 145	 145
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 145	 145	 145
Rated short-time withstand current 50/60 Hz	 t = 1 s / 3 s	 Icw	 kA	 66/50	 66/50	 66/50
Rated short-circuit breaking capacity Icn
	 IEC/EN 60947 Operating sequence Icu O-t-CO
		  up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Icu	 kA	 66	 66	 66
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Icu	 kA	 66	 66	 66
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Icu	 kA	 66	 66	 66
	 IEC/EN 60947 Operating sequence Ics O-t-CO-t-CO
		  up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Ics	 kA	 66	 66	 66
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Ics	 kA	 66	 66	 66
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Ics	 kA	 66	 66	 66
Operating times for closing (ON)
	 Closing time electrically (via closing release)		  ms	 35	 35	 35
Operating times for opening (OFF)
	 Opening time electrically (via shunt release)		  ms	 35	 35	 35
	 Opening time electrically (via undervoltage release)		  ms	 40	 40	 40
	 Opening time via trip electronics (from short-		  ms	 35	 35	 35 
	 circuit to OA) (non-delayed short-circuit trip)
Lifespan	 mechanical, without maintenance		  Operations	 10000	 10000	 10000
	 mechanical, with maintenance			  Operations	 20000	 20000	 20000
	 electrical 440V, without maintenance		  Operations	 10000	 10000	 10000
	 electrical 440V, with maintenance		  Operations	 20000	 20000	 20000
Maximum operating frequency			   Operations/h	 60	 60	 60
Total heat dissipation at rated current In	 Fixed mounting		  W	 35	 55	 90
		  Withdrawable		  W	 65	 100	 155
Weight
Fixed mounting	 3 pole		  kg	 41	 41	 41
		  4 pole		  kg	 54	 54	 54
Withdrawable (CB only)	 3 pole		  kg	 66	 66	 66
		  4 pole		  kg	 83	 83	 83
Cassette		  3 pole		  kg	 29	 29	 29
		  4 pole		  kg	 35	 35	 35

Instructions 	 1) Permissible continuous current for Circuit Breakers operating in switchboards at various internal ambient temperatures. 
	    The switchboard’s internal ambient temperature should be estimated using the calculation methods of IEC regulation.
	 2) Rated continuous current stated applies only with 4 x 120 x 10 mm vertical terminal rails painted black. The values are reduced by 100 A each with 4 x 100 x 10 mm.

30˚ 30˚ 30˚ 30˚
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
IZMX Circuit Breakers

IZMX40…

IZMX40B...16...	 IZMX40B...20...	 IZMX40B...25...	 IZMX40B...32...	 IZMX40B...40...	 IZMX40N...08...	 IZMX40N...10...	 IZMX40N...12...	 IZMX40N...16...

IEC/EN 60947
-20 - +70 
-20 - +70 
 
 
 

B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B
IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required

1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 4000	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600
1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 40002)	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600
1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 36502)	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600
1600	 2000	 2280	 3200	 35002)	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600
12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000
690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690
66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 85	 85	 85	 85
III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3
1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000

145	 145	 145	 145	 145	 187	 187	 187	 187
145	 145	 145	 145	 145	 187	 187	 187	 187
145	 145	 145	 145	 145	 166	 166	 166	 166
66/50	 66/50	 66/50	 66/50	 66/50	 85/75	 85/75	 85/75	 85/75

66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 85	 85	 85	 85
66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 85	 85	 85	 85
66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 75	 75	 75	 75

66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 85	 85	 85	 85
66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 85	 85	 85	 85
66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 75	 75	 75	 75

35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35

35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35
40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40
35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35 

10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000
20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000
10000	 8000	 5000	 5000	 5000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000
20000	 16000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000
60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60
140	 220	 345	 385	 600	 25	 40	 60	 100
255	 395	 620	 560	 880	 35	 55	 90	 140

41	 41	 41	 41	 41	 41	 41	 41	 41
54	 54	 54	 56	 56	 56	 56	 56	 56
66	 66	 66	 69	 69	 69	 69	 69	 69
83	 83	 83	 86	 86	 86	 86	 86	 86
29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29
35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
IZMX Circuit Breakers

IZMX40…

Technical data

					     IZMX40N...20...	 IZMX40N...25...	 IZMX40N...32...

General
Standards					     IEC/EN 60947
Ambient temperature	 Storage 		  °C	 -20 - +70 
		  Operating (open)		  °C	 -20 - +70 
Mounting position 
 
 

Utilization category				    B	 B	 B
Protection type				    IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
Direction of incoming supply				    as required	 as required	 as required
Main conducting paths
Rated current = rated uninterrupted current		  In = Iu	 A	 2000	 2500	 3200
Rated uninterrupted current at 50 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 2000	 2500	 3200
Rated uninterrupted current at 60 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 2000	 2500	 3200
Rated uninterrupted current at 70 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 2000	 2500	 3200
Rated impulse withstand voltage 		  Uimp	 V AC	 12000	 12000	 12000
Rated operational voltage, max.		  Ue	 V AC	 690	 690	 690
Use in IT electrical power networks up to U = 440 V	 IIT	 kA	 85	 85	 85
Overvoltage category/pollution degree				    III/3	 III/3	 III/3
Rated insulation voltage		  Ui	 V 	 1000	 1000	 1000
Switching capacity
Rated short-circuit making capacity	 up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 187	 187	 187
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 187	 187	 187
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 166	 166	 166
Rated short-time withstand current 50/60 Hz	 t = 1 s 	 Icw	 kA	 85/75	 85/75	 85/75 
		  t = 3 s	 Icw	 kA	 66	 66	 66
Rated short-circuit breaking capacity Icn
	 IEC/EN 60947 Operating sequence Icu O-t-CO
		  up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Icu	 kA	 85	 85	 85
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Icu	 kA	 85	 85	 85
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Icu	 kA	 75	 75	 75
	 IEC/EN 60947 Operating sequence Ics O-t-CO-t-CO
		  up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Ics	 kA	 85	 85	 85
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Ics	 kA	 85	 85	 85
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Ics	 kA	 75	 75	 75
Operating times for closing (ON)
	 Closing time electrically (via closing release)		  ms	 35	 35	 35
Operating times for opening (OFF)
	 Opening time electrically (via shunt release)		  ms	 35	 35	 35
	 Opening time electrically (via undervoltage release)		  ms	 40	 40	 40
	 Opening time via trip electronics (from short-		  ms	 35	 35	 35 
	 circuit to OA) (non-delayed short-circuit trip)
Lifespan	 mechanical, without maintenance		  Operations	 10000	 10000	 10000
	 mechanical, with maintenance			  Operations	 20000	 20000	 20000
	 electrical 440V, without maintenance		  Operations	 8000	 5000	 5000
	 electrical 440V, with maintenance		  Operations	 16000	 10000	 10000
Maximum operating frequency			   Operations/h	 60	 60	 60
Total heat dissipation at rated current In	 Fixed		  W	 150	 235	 385
		  Withdrawable		  W	 220	 350	 560
Weight
Fixed mounting	 3 pole		  kg	 41	 41	 41
		  4 pole		  kg	 56	 56	 56
Withdrawable (CB only)	 3 pole		  kg	 69	 69	 69
		  4 pole		  kg	 86	 86	 86
Cassette		  3 pole		  kg	 29	 29	 29
		  4 pole		  kg	 35	 35	 35

Instructions 	1) Permissible continuous current for Circuit Breakers operating in switchboards at various internal ambient temperatures. 
	    The switchboard’s internal ambient temperature should be estimated using the calculation methods of IEC regulation.
	 2) Rated continuous current stated applies only with 4 x 120 x 10 mm vertical terminal rails painted black. The values are reduced by 100 A each with 4 x 100 x 10 mm.
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
IZMX Circuit Breakers

IZMX40…

IZMX40N...40...	 IZMX40H...08...	 IZMX40H...10...	 IZMX40H...12...	 IZMX40H...16...	 IZMX40H...20...	 IZMX40H...25...	 IZMX40H...32...	 IZMX40H...40...

IEC/EN 60947
-20 - +70 
-20 - +70 
 
 
 

B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B
IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required

4000	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 4000
40002)	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 40002)

36502)	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 36502)

35002)	 800	 1000	 1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 35002)

12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000
690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690
85	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105
III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3
1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000

187	 231	 231	 231	 231	 231	 231	 231	 231
187	 231	 231	 231	 231	 231	 231	 231	 231
166	 166	 166	 166	 166	 166	 166	 166	 166
85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85 
66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 66

85	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105
85	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105
75	 75	 75	 75	 75	 75	 75	 75	 75

85	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105
85	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105	 105
75	 75	 75	 75	 75	 75	 75	 75	 75

35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35

35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35
40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40
35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35 

10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000
20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000
5000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 8000	 5000	 5000	 5000
10000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 16000	 10000	 10000	 10000
60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60
600	 25	 40	 60	 100	 150	 235	 385	 600
880	 35	 55	 90	 140	 220	 350	 560	 880

41	 41	 41	 41	 41	 41	 41	 41	 41
56	 56	 56	 56	 56	 56	 56	 56	 56
69	 69	 69	 69	 69	 69	 69	 69	 69
86	 86	 86	 86	 86	 86	 86	 86	 86
29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29
35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Switch disconnectors INX

INX40...

Technical data

					     INX40B...08...		  INX40B...10...

General
Standards					     IEC/EN 60947
Ambient temperature	 Storage 		  °C	 -40 - +70
		  Operating (open)		  °C	 -25 - +70 
Mounting position 
 
 

Utilization category				    B		  B	
Protection type				    IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
Direction of incoming supply				    as required		  as required	
Main conducting paths
Rated current = rated uninterrupted current		  In = Iu	 A	 800		  1000
Rated uninterrupted current at 50 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 800		  1000
Rated uninterrupted current at 60 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 800		  1000
Rated uninterrupted current at 70 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 800		  1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage 		  Uimp	 V AC	 12000		  12000
Rated operational voltage, max.		  Ue	 V AC	 690		  690
Use in IT electrical power networks up to U = 440 V	 IIT		  YES		  YES
Overvoltage category/pollution degree				    III/3		  III/3
Rated insulation voltage		  Ui	 V 	 1000		  1000
Switching capacity
Rated short-circuit making capacity	 up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 145		  145
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 145		  145
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 145		  145
Rated short-time withstand current 50/60 Hz	 t = 1 s	 Icw	 kA	 66		  66 
		  t = 3 s	 Icw	 kA	 53		  53
Operating times for opening (ON)
	 Closing time electrically (via closing release)		  ms	 35		  35
Operating times for opening (OFF)
	 Opening time electrically (via shunt release)		  ms	 35		  35
	 Opening time electrically (via undervoltage release)		  ms	 40		  40
Lifespan	 mechanical, without maintenance		  Operations	 10000		  10000
	 mechanical, with maintenance			  Operations	 20000		  20000
	 electrical 440V, without maintenance		  Operations	 10000		  10000
	 electrical 440V, with maintenance		  Operations	 20000		  20000
Maximum operation frequency			   Operations/h	 60		  60
total heat dissipation at rated current In	 Fixed		  W	 35		  55
bei 3-phasiger symmetrischer Belastung	 Withdrawable		  W	 65		  100
Weight
Fixed mounting	 3 pole		  kg	 39		  39
		  4 pole		  kg	 52		  52
Withdrawable (CB only)	 3 pole		  kg	 60		  60
		  4 pole		  kg	 76		  76
Cassette		  3 pole		  kg	 29		  29
		  4 pole		  kg	 35		  35

Instructions 	1) Permissible continuous current for Circuit Breakers operating in switchboards at various internal ambient temperatures. 
	    The switchboard’s internal ambient temperature should be estimated using the calculation methods of IEC regulation.
	 2) Rated continuous current stated applies only with 4 x 120 x 10 mm vertical terminal rails painted black. The values are reduced by 100 A each with 4 x 100 x 10 mm.
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71IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Switch disconnectors INX

INX40...

INX40B...12...	 INX40B...16...	 INX40B...20...	 INX40B...25...	 INX40B...32...	 INX40B...40...

IEC/EN 60947
-40 - +70
-25 - +70
 
 
 

B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B
IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required

1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 4000
1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 40002)

1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 36502)

1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 35002)

12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000
690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690
YES	 YES	 YES	 YES	 YES	 YES
III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3
1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000

145	 145	 145	 145	 145	 145
145	 145	 145	 145	 145	 145
145	 145	 145	 145	 145	 145
66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 66 
53	 53	 53	 53	 53	 53

35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35

35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35
40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40
10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000
20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000
10000	 10000	 8000	 5000	 5000	 5000
20000	 20000	 16000	 10000	 10000	 10000
60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60
190	 140	 220	 345	 385	 600
155	 255	 395	 620	 560	 880

39	 39	 39	 39	 39	 39
52	 52	 52	 52	 53	 53
60	 60	 60	 60	 66	 66
76	 76	 76	 76	 82	 82
29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29
35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Switch disconnectors INX

INX40…

Technical data

					     INX40N...08...		  INX40N...10...

General
Standards					     IEC/EN 60947
Ambient temperature	 Storage 		  °C	 -40 - +70
		  Operating (open)		  °C	 -25 - +70 
Mounting position 
 
 

Utilization category				    B		  B	
Protection type				    IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
Direction of incoming supply				    as required		  as required	
Main conducting paths
Rated current = rated uninterrupted current		  In = Iu	 A	 800		  1000
Rated uninterrupted current at 50 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 800		  1000
Rated uninterrupted current at 60 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 800		  1000
Rated uninterrupted current at 70 °C1)		  Iu	 A	 800		  1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage 		  Uimp	 V AC	 12000		  12000
Rated operational voltage, max.		  Ue	 V AC	 690		  690
Use in IT electrical power networks up to U = 440 V	 IIT		  YES		  YES
Overvoltage category/pollution degree				    III/3		  III/3
Rated insulation voltage		  Ui	 V 	 1000		  1000
Switching capacity
Rated short-circuit making capacity	 up to 240 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 187		  187
		  up to 440 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 187		  187
		  up to 690 V 50/60 Hz	 Icm	 kA	 166		  166
Rated short-time withstand current 50/60 Hz	 t = 1 s	 Icw	 kA	 85		  85 
		  t = 3 s	 Icw	 kA	 66		  66
Operating times for closing (ON)
	 Closing time eöectrocaööy (via colsing release)		  ms	 35		  35
Operating times for opening (OFF)
	 Opening time electrically (via shunt release)		  ms	 35		  35
	 Opening time electrically (via undervoltage release)		  ms	 40		  40
Lifespan	 mechanical, without maintenance		  Operations	 10000		  10000
	 mechanical, with maintenance			  Operations	 20000		  20000
	 electrical 440V, without maintenance		  Operations	 10000		  10000
	 electrical 440V, with maintenance		  Operations	 20000		  20000
Maximum operating frequency			   Operations/h	 60		  60
Heat dissipation at rated current In	 Fixed mounting		  W	 25		  40
with 3-phase symmetrical load	 Withdrawable		  W	 35		  55
Weight
Fixed mounting	 3 pole		  kg	 39		  39
		  4 pole		  kg	 53		  53
Withdrawable (CB only)	 3 pole		  kg	 66		  66
		  4 pole		  kg	 82		  82
Cassette		  3 pole		  kg	 27		  27
		  4 pole		  kg	 35		  35

Instructions 	1) Permissible continuous current for Circuit Breakers operating in switchboards at various internal ambient temperatures. 
	    The switchboard’s internal ambient temperature should be estimated using the calculation methods of IEC regulation.
	 2) Rated continuous current stated applies only with 4 x 120 x 10 mm vertical terminal rails painted black. The values are reduced by 100 A each with 4 x 100 x 10 mm.
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Switch disconnectors INX

INX40…

INX40N...12...	 INX40N...16...	 INX40N...20...	 INX40N...25...	 INX40N...32...	 INX40N...40...

IEC/EN 60947
-40 - +70
-25 - +70
 
 
 

B	 B	 B	 B	 B	 B
IP31 with door gasket, IP55 with protective cover
as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required	 as required

1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 4000
1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 40002)

1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 36502)

1250	 1600	 2000	 2500	 3200	 35002)

12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000	 12000
690	 690	 690	 690	 690	 690
YES	 YES	 YES	 YES	 YES	 YES
III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3	 III/3
1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000	 1000

187	 187	 187	 187	 187	 187
187	 187	 187	 187	 187	 187
166	 166	 166	 166	 166	 166
85	 85	 85	 85	 85	 85 
66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 66

35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35

25	 25	 25	 25	 25	 25
40	 40	 40	 40	 40	 40
10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000	 10000
20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000	 20000
10000	 10000	 8000	 5000	 5000	 5000
20000	 20000	 16000	 10000	 10000	 10000
60	 60	 60	 60	 60	 60
60	 100	 150	 235	 385	 600
90	 140	 220	 350	 560	 880

39	 39	 39	 39	 39	 39
53	 53	 53	 53	 53	 53
66	 66	 66	 66	 66	 66
82	 82	 82	 82	 82	 82
29	 29	 29	 29	 29	 29
35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Electrical accessories

IZMX-AS22, IZMX-OTS, IZMX-S..., IZMX-U...

				    Signalling switch ON-OFF	 Tripped signalling contact	 Latch Check Switch	 Cell switch
				    IZMX-AS...	 IZMX-OTS...	 IZMX-LCS...(SR)	 IZMX-CS...
Rated breaking capacity
Inductive load
	 250 V AC		  A	 10	 10	 10	 10
	 125 V DC		  A	 0.5	 0.5	 0.5	 0.5
	 250 V DC 		  A	 0.25	 0.25	 0.25	 0.25

				    Shunt releases (100% duty)				    Closing releases (100% duty)
				    IZMX-	 IZMX-	 IZMX-	 IZMX-	 IZMX-	 IZMX-	 IZMX-	 IZMX-	 IZMX-	 IZMX-
				    ST(S)24DC	 ST(S)48DC	 ST(S)60DC	 ST(S)110AD	 ST(S)230AD	 SR24DC	 SR48DC	 SR60DC	 SR110AD	 SR230AD
Rated control-voltage
AC 50/60 Hz	 Us	 V	 –	 –	 –	 110 - 127	 208 - 240	 –	 –	 –	 110 - 127	 208 - 240
DC	 Us	 V	 24	 48	 60	 110 - 125	 208 - 250	 24	 48	 60	 110 - 125	 220 - 250

Power consumption
AC pickup 35ms		  VA	 –	 –	 –	 540 	 500 	 –	 –	 –	 540	 500  
	   continuous			   –	 –		  10	 9	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	
DC pickup 35ms		  W	 500	 530	 540	 540	 500	 500	 530	 540	 540	 500  
	   continuous			   5	 5	 5	 10	 9	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –

Circuit Breaker total time switching at Us
...X16		  ms	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30	 30 
...X40		  ms	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35	 35

Operating range
Drop-out voltage
	 AC operated,	 Drop-	 x Uc	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 – 
	 50/60 Hz, 	 out 
	 pick-up
Pick-up voltage	 pick-up	 x Uc	 0.7 - 1.1	 0.7 - 1.1	 0.7 - 1.1	 0.7 - 1.1	 0.7 - 1.1	 0.85 - 1.1	 0.85 - 1.1	 0.85 - 1.1	 0.85 - 1.1	 0.85 - 1.1

				    Undervoltage releases (100% duty)
				    IZMX-UVR24DC	 IZMX-UVR48DC	 IZMX-UVR60DC	 IZMX-UVR110AD	 IZMX-UVR230AD
				  
Rated control-voltage
AC 50/60 Hz	 Us	 V	 –	 –	 –	 110 - 127	 208 - 240
DC	 Us	 V	 24	 48	 60	 110 - 125 	 208 - 250

Power consumption
AC pickup 35ms		  VA	 –		  –		  –		  890		  910  
	   continuous			   –		  –		  –		  5		  5	
DC pickup 35ms		  W	 500		  850		  890		  890		  910  
	   continuous			   5		  5		  5		  5		  5

Circuit Breaker total time opening
...X16		  ms	 50		  50		  50		  50		  50 
...X40		  ms	 40		  40		  40		  40		  40

Operating range
Drop-out voltage 
	 AC operated, 	 Drop-	 x Uc	 0.35 - 0,7	 0.35 - 0.7	 0.35 - 0.7	 0.35 - 0.7	 0.35 - 0.7 
	 50/60 Hz, 	 out 
	 pick-up
Pick-up voltage	 pick-up	 x Uc	 0.85 - 1,1		  0.85 - 1.1		  0.85 - 1.1		  0.85 - 1.1		  0.85 - 1.1
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Motor operators, Altitude Rating Factors

IZMX-M16..., IZMX-M40...
			   Motor operators
			   IZMX-M16-24DC	 IZMX-M16-48DC 	 IZMX-M16-60DC	 IZMX-M16-110AD	 IZMX-M16-230AD

Rated control voltage	 Us	 V	 24 V DC	 48 V DC	 60 V DC	 110 - 127 V AC 50/60 Hz	 220 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz 
						      110 - 125 V DC	 220 - 250 V DC

Necessary time required for			   4 s 	 3 s 	 3 s 	 3 s AC 50/60 Hz	 4 s AC 50/60 Hz 
charging the spring-operated		  				    3 s DC	 4 s DC 
stored energy mechanism 
at 1 × Us

Rated operational current	 In	 A	 6 A 	 3 A 	 3 A 	 2 A AC 50/60 Hz	 1 A AC 50/60 Hz 
						      1 A DC	 1 A DC

Starting current		  A	 20 A 	 15 A 	 15 A 	 6 A AC 50/60 Hz	 10 A AC 50/60 Hz 
						      5 A DC	 10 A DC

Power consumption			   160 W 	 150 W 	 150 W 	 280 VA AC 50/60 Hz	 280 VA AC 50/60 Hz 
						      150 W DC	 280 W DC

			   Motor operators
			   IZMX-M40-24DC	 IZMX-M40-48DC	 IZMX-M40-60DC	 IZMX-M40-110AD	 IZMX-M40-230AD

Rated control voltage	 Us	 V	 24 V DC	 48 V DC	 60 V DC	 110 - 127 V AC 50/60 Hz	 220 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz 
						      110 - 125 V DC	 220 - 250 V DC

Necessary time required for charging the	 6 s DC	 6 s DC	 6 s DC	 6 s AC 50/60 Hz	 6 s AC 50/60 Hz 
 spring-operated tored energy 				   		  6 s DC	 6 s DC 
mechanism at 1 × UsDC

Rated operational current	 In	 A	 7 A DC	 3 A DC	 3 A DC	 3 A AC 50/60 Hz	 1.5 A AC 50/60 Hz 
						      2 A DC	 1 A DC

Starting current		  A	 25 ADC 	 14 A DC	 12 A DC	 9 A AC 50/60 Hz	 4.5 A AC 50/60 Hz 
						      7.5 A DC	 4 A DC

Power consumption			   200 WDC 	 175 W DC	 175 W DC	 425 VA AC 50/60 Hz	 400 VA AC 50/60 Hz 
						      275 W DC	 250 W DC

Altitude Rating Factors 	 Altitude 	 Voltage 	 Current 
	 [m] 	 Correction 	 Correction
	 2000	 1.000	 1.000

	 2150	 0.989 	 0.998 

	 2300	 0.976 	 0.995 

	 2450	 0.963 	 0.993 

	 2600	 0.950 	 0.990 

	 2750	 0.933 	 0.987 

	 2900	 0.917 	 0.983 

	 3050	 0.900 	 0.980 

	 3200	 0.883 	 0.977 

	 3350	 0.867 	 0.973 

	 3500	 0.850 	 0.970 

	 3650	 0.833 	 0.967 

	 3800	 0.817 	 0.963 

	 3950	 0.800 	 0.960 

	 5000	 0.700 	 0.940

Notes 	� IZMX circuit breakers can be applied at their full voltage and current 
ratings up to a maximum altitude of 2000 meters above sea level. When 
installed at higher altitudes, the ratings are subject to correction factors. 
Short circuit current is not affected as long as the voltage is rated in 
accordance with the table.
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Communication modules

IZMX-PCAM, IZMX-MCAM, IZMX-ECAM

Technical data

		  IZMX-PCAM	 IZMX-MCAM	 IZMX-ECAM

Ge
neral

Dimensions (W x H x D)	 mm	 24 x 105 x 802	 4 x 105 x 802	 4 x 105 x 80
Mounting		  Auxiliary terminals	 Auxiliary terminals	 Auxiliary terminals
Protection type		  IP20	 IP20	 IP20
Power supply	 V DC	 24 V DC 	 24 V DC 	 24 V DC 
LED display		  Status	 Status	 Status
		  SF	 Transmit
		  BF	 Receive

Network
Ethernet		  –	 –	 RJ45, socket
PROFIBUS		  SUB-D 9 pole, socket	 –	 –
Modbus		  –	 Plug-in screw terminals	 –
Function		  Slave	 Slave	 TCP/IP user
Interfaces		  RS485	 RS485	 Ethernet 
Protocol		  PROFIBUS DP	 Modbus-RTU	 Modbus TCP, http(s), SMTP
Baud Rates		  automatic search up to 12 MBit/s	 1200/4800/9600/19200 Bit/s, 	 automatic search 
			   adjustable via Digitrip	 up to 100 MBit/s
Bus terminating resistors		  In plug as required	 120 Ω external	 –
Bus addresses		  1 - 127, can be set via Digitrip	 1 - 247, can be set via Digitrip	 IP, can be set via Digitrip
Maximum distance		  2.4 km	 1.2 km	 100 m
Supported functions		  Cyclical data transfer	 Function::	 Webserver on board 
			   03 = read register 
			   04 = read word variables 
			   08 = connection test 
			   16 = write register
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IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX16…, INX16…

Dimensions

Fixed mounted
IZMX16…F, INX16…F

�

�

À Door/Cover

Á Contact surface
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Fixed mounted units
Door cut-out IZMX16
IZMX-DEG16-F	 IZMX-DC16-F

Door cover
IZMX-DC16-F

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX16…, INX16…

Dimensions

Â Top edge of mounting plate
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Fixed Units
Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical - vertical mounted
IZMX-THV16...

Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical long - vertical mounted
IZMX-THVL16...

�

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX16…, INX16…

Dimensions

Terminal adapter front
IZMX-TF16...

��

�

Á Contact surface
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Fixed Units
Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical - horizontal mounted
IZMX-THV16...

Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical long - horizontal mounted
IZMX-THVL16...

�

�

Mechanical interlock for fixed mounting units
IZMX-MIL...F16

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX16…, INX16…

Dimensions

Á Contact surface

Á Contact surface



81

CA01305001Z-EN             www.eaton.com

Withdrawable units
IZMX16...W, INX16...W

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX16…, INX16…

Dimensions

À Door/Cover

Á Contact surface

À Door/Cover
À Door/Cover
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Withdrawable units 
Door cut-out IZMX16
IZMX-DEG16-W	 IZMX-DC16-W

Door cover
IZMX-DC16-W

�

Â Top edge of mounting plate

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX16…, INX16…

Dimensions



83

CA01305001Z-EN             www.eaton.com

Withdrawable Units
Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical - vertical mounted
IZMX-THV16...

Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical long - vertical mounted
IZMX-THVL16...

�

�

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX16…, INX16…

Dimensions

Terminal adapter front
IZMX-TF16...

Á Contact surface
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Withdrawable Units
Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical - horizontal mounted
IZMX-THV16...

Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical long - horizontal mounted
IZMX-THVL16...

�

�

�

�

Mechanical interlock for withdrawable units
IZMX-MIL...W16

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX16…, INX16…

Dimensions

Á Contact surface

Á Contact surface
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Fixed mounted
IZMX40...F, INX40...F

�

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX40…, INX40…

Dimensions

À Door/Cover

Á Contact surface
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Fixed mounted units 
Door cut-out IZMX40
IZMX-DEG40-F	 IZMX-DC40-F

Door cover
IZMX-DC40-F

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX40…, INX40…

Dimensions

Â Top edge of mounting plate
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Fixed Units
Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical - vertical mounted
IZMX-THV40...
Terminals up to 3200 A

�

Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical - horizontal mounted
IZMX-THV40...
Terminals up to 3200 A

Terminal adapter front
IZMX-TF40...
Terminals up to 3200 A

�

�

�

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX40…, INX40…

Dimensions

Á Contact surface

Á Contact surface

Á Contact surface
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Fixed Units
Terminal adapter vertical 4000 A
IZMX-TV40...
Terminals 4000 A

�

Terminal adapter horizontal 4000 A
IZMX-TH40...
Terminals 4000 A

IZMX-MIL-F40

�

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX40…, INX40…

Dimensions

Á Contact surface

Á Contact surface
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Withdrawable units
IZMX40...W, INX40...W

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX40…, INX40…

Dimensions

À Door/Cover

Á Contact surface
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Withdrawable units 
Door cut-out IZMX40
IZMX-DEG40-W	 IZMX-DC40-W

Door cover
IZMX-DC40-W

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX40…, INX40…

Dimensions

Â Top edge of mounting plate



91

CA01305001Z-EN             www.eaton.com

Withdrawable units
Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical - vertical mounted
IZMX-THV40...
Terminals up to 3200 A

Terminal adapter horizontal/vertical - horizontal mounted
IZMX-THV40...
Terminals up to 3200 A

Terminal adapter front
IZMX-TF40...
Terminals up to 3200 A

�

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX40…, INX40…

Dimensions

Á Contact surface

Á Contact surface
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Withdrawable units
Terminal adapter vertical 4000 A
IZMX-TV40...
Terminals 4000 A

�

Terminal adapter horizontal 4000 A
IZMX-TH40...
Terminals 4000 A

�

�

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX40…, INX40…

Dimensions

Á Contact surface

Á Contact surface
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Withdrawable units
Mechanical interlock for withdrawable units
IZMX-MIL-W40

IZMX Circuit Breakers, INX Switch Disconnectors
Basic devices

IZMX40…, INX40…

Dimensions
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IZMX circuit-breakers, INX switch-disconnectors
Minimum clearances

Recommended safety clearances
The following information about safety distances is intended to provide a guideline for the installation of circuit-breakers in an enclosure.

	 Enclosure 	 To insulated surface	 To grounded 	 With cell switch or locking 
	 clearance		  metal surface	 facilities
		  mm	 mm	 mm
Withdrawable 	 a	 25	 25	 25
	 b	 25	 25	 25/75
Fixed	 a	 25	 25	 –
	 b	 30	 70	 –

a ^ distance from highest point of breaker or cassette.

c	 Width of cassette + 75 mm

d	 550 mm

e	 4450 mm (front control panel bay)

Ventilation	 160 cm² (800 - 3200 A) 
holes	 320 cm² (4000 A)

Top and bottom}

Recommended enclosure clearance and ventilation
The illustration shows a typical enclosure.
The table below lists the associated minimum distances between enclosures and ventilation openings.
This information is intended as a guideline for constructing a suitable circuit-breaker enclosure. Ensure the integration complies with IEC 61439.

① Cell switch (optional)

② Locking facilities (optional)

③ Ventilation openings (do not cover!)

④ Top or rear vent

⑤ Rear or lower vent

e 

d 

d

e

c

100

b

b 

b

aa

a 

c 
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IZMX circuit-breakers, INX switch-disconnectors
Instruction leaflet reference Listing

Catalog ‚16	 Art.-No.	 Art.	 description	 Instruction
Page				    Leaflet IL…
Main breaker including cassettes:
11 - 15	 IZMX16, INX16 including cassette		  MN013001EN
16 - 21	 IZMX40, INX40 including cassette		  MN013002EN
Accessories:				  
22	 PXR trip units		  MN013003EN
23	 184116	 +IZMX-OTS-1	 Overcurrent trip switch (OTS/HIA), 2CO	 IL0131087EN
23	 184117	 IZMX-OTS16-1	 Overcurrent trip switch (OTS/HIA), 2CO	 IL0131087EN
23	 184118	 IZMX-OTS40-1	 Overcurrent trip switch (OTS/HIA), 2CO	 IL0131087EN
23	 184134	 IZMX-TI16-1	 Mechanical Trip Indicator, interlocked	 IL0131126EN
23	 184135	 IZMX-TI40-1	 Mechanical Trip Indicator, interlocked	 IL0131126EN
23	 184119	 +IZMX-RA-1	 Reset, Automatic	 IL0131126EN
23	 184120	 IZMX-RA16-1	 Reset, Automatic	 IL0131126EN
23	 184121	 IZMX-RA40-1	 Reset, Automatic	 IL0131126EN
24	 184142	 IZMX-PXR-PTM-1	 External Voltage Module for PXR	 IL0131074EN
24	 183990	 IZMX-CT16-N-1	 Current transformer N, IZMX16	 IL0131090EN
24	 183991	 IZMX-CT40-N-1	 Current transformer N, IZMX40	 IL0131094EN 
24	 183937	 IZMX-CT-NGS-1	 Ground Source/Zero Sequence Sensor	 IL0131089EN
24	 186875	 IZMX-PCAM-1	 Communication module Profibus	 IL0131092EN
24	 186874	 IZMX-ECAM-1	 Communication module Ethernet	 IL0131125EN
24	 186876	 IZMX-MCAM-1	 Communication module ModBus	 IL0131091EN
24	 186877	 IZMX-CAM-CAB-1	 Communication wire harness	 IL019001EN
25	 184242	 IZMX-SEC-TB2-W-1	 Secondary Terminal 4point Block Kit-2, d/o	 IL0131093EN
25	 184243	 IZMX-SEC-TB12-W-1	 Secondary Terminal 4point Block Kit-12, d/o	 IL0131093EN
26	 184186	 +IZMX-SH163-1	 Shutter for cassette IZMX163	 IL01301013E
26	 184187	 IZMX-SH163-1	 Shutter for cassette IZMX163	 IL01301013E
26	 184188	 +IZMX-SH403-1	 Shutter for cassette IZMX403	 IL01301044E
26	 184189	 IZMX-SH403-1	 Shutter for cassette IZMX403	 IL01301044E
26	 184190	 +IZMX-SH164-1	 Shutter for cassette IZMX164	 IL01301013E
26	 184191	 IZMX-SH164-1	 Shutter for cassette IZMX164	 IL01301013E
26	 184192	 +IZMX-SH404-1	 Shutter for cassette IZMX404	 IL01301044E
26	 184193	 IZMX-SH404-1	 Shutter for cassette IZMX404	 IL01301044E
26	 184194	 +IZMX-CS16-1	 Cell switch contacts (d/o-pos.) 1CO	 IL0131097EN
26	 108251	 IZMX-CS16-1	 Cell switch contacts (d/o-pos.) 1CO	 IL0131097EN
26	 184195	 +IZMX-CS40-1	 Cell switch cont.(d/o),1 CO,left/right	 IL0131095EN
26	 184196	 IZMX-CS40-1	 Cell switch cont.(d/o),1 CO,left/right	 IL0131095EN
26	 184200	 IZMX-KLPC-RONIS-40-1	 Keylock Safe-OFF,-Cass.RONIS provision	 IL01301063E
26	 184198	 IZMX-KLPC-CES-40-1	 Keylock Safe-OFF,-Cass.CES provision	 IL01301063E
26	 184201	 IZMX-KLPC-CASTELL-40-1	 Keylock Safe-OFF,-Cass.CASTELL provision	 IL01301063E
26	 184199	 IZMX-KLPC-KIRK-40-1	 Keylock Safe-OFF,-Cass.KIRK provision	 IL01301063E
27	 183970	 IZMX-THV163-1	 Rear Connect 3p, horiz./vertical	 IL0131123EN
27	 183971	 IZMX-THV164-1	 Rear Connect 4p, horiz./vertical	 IL0131123EN
27	 183972	 IZMX-THVL163-1	 Rear Connect 3p, horiz./vertical, long	 IL0131123EN
27	 183973	 IZMX-THVL164-1	 Rear Connect 4p, horiz./vertical, long	 IL0131123EN
27	 183974	 IZMX-THV403-1	 Rear Connect 3p, horiz./vertical, 3200A	 IL01301053E
27	 183975	 IZMX-THV404-1	 Rear Connect 4p, horiz./vertical, 3200A	 IL01301053E
27	 183976	 IZMX-TH403-4000-1	 Rear Connect 3p, horizotal	 IL01301053E
27	 183977	 IZMX-TH404-4000-1	 Rear Connect 4p, horizotal	 IL01301053E
27	 183978	 IZMX-TV403-4000-1	 Rear Connect 3p, vertical	 IL01301053E
27	 183979	 IZMX-TV404-4000-1	 Rear Connect 4p, vertical	 IL01301053E
27	 183980	 IZMX-TF163-1600-1	 Con.front 1600A,IZMX16, 3p	 IL0131123EN
27	 184173	 IZMX-TF164-1600-1	 Con.front 1600A,IZMX16,4p	 IL0131123EN
27	 184174	 IZMX-TF403-1600F-1	 Con.front 1600A,IZMX40, 3p.Fixed mounted	 IL01301056E
27	 184175	 IZMX-TF403-2500F-1	 Con.front 2500A,IZMX40, 3p.Fixed mounted	 IL01301056E
27	 184176	 IZMX-TF403-3200F-1	 Con.front 3200A,IZMX40, 3p.Fixed mounted	 IL01301056E
27	 184180	 IZMX-TF404-1600F-1	 Con.front 1600A,IZMX40, 4p.Fixed mounted	 IL01301056E
27	 184181	 IZMX-TF404-2500F-1	 Con.front 2500A,IZMX40, 4p.Fixed mounted	 IL01301056E
27	 184182	 IZMX-TF404-3200F-1	 Con.front 3200A,IZMX40, 4p.Fixed mounted	 IL01301056E
27	 184177	 IZMX-TF403-1600W-1	 Con.front 1600A IZMX40,3p.Withdraw.units	 IL01301056E
27	 184178	 IZMX-TF403-2500W-1	 Con.front 2500A,IZMX40,3p.Withdraw.units	 IL01301056E
27	 184179	 IZMX-TF403-3200W-1	 Con.front 3200A,IZMX40,3p.Withdraw.units	 IL01301056E
27	 184183	 IZMX-TF404-1600W-1	 Con.front 1600A,IZMX40,4p.Withdraw.units	 IL01301056E
27	 184184	 IZMX-TF404-2500W-1	 Con.front 2500A,IZMX40,4p.Withdraw.units	 IL01301056E
27	 184185	 IZMX-TF404-3200W-1	 Con.front 3200A,IZMX40,4p.Withdraw.units	 IL01301056E
27	 184239	 IZMX-SEC-TB2-F-1	 Secondary Terminal 4point Block Kit-2, fixed	 IL0131093EN
27	 184240	 IZMX-SEC-TB12-F-1	 Secondary Terminal 4point Block Kit-12, fixed	 IL0131093EN
28	 184245	 +IZMX-M16-24DC-1	 Motor operator 24 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184246	 IZMX-M16-24DC-1	 Motor operator 24 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184247	 +IZMX-M16-48DC-1	 Motor operator 48 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184248	 IZMX-M16-48DC-1	 Motor operator 48 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184249	 +IZMX-M16-60DC-1	 Motor operator 60 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184250	 IZMX-M16-60DC-1	 Motor operator 60 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184251	 +IZMX-M16-110AD-1	 Motor operator 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184252	 IZMX-M16-110AD-1	 Motor operator 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184253	 +IZMX-M16-230AD-1	 Motor operator 208-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184254	 IZMX-M16-230AD-1	 Motor operator 208-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184255	 +IZMX-M40-24DC-1	 Motor operator 24 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184256	 IZMX-M40-24DC-1	 Motor operator 24 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184257	 +IZMX-M40-48DC-1	 Motor operator 48 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184258	 IZMX-M40-48DC-1	 Motor operator 48 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184259	 +IZMX-M40-60DC-1	 Motor operator 60 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184260	 IZMX-M40-60DC-1	 Motor operator 60 VDC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184261	 +IZMX-M40-110AD-1	 Motor operator 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184262	 IZMX-M40-110AD-1	 Motor operator 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184263	 +IZMX-M40-230AD-1	 Motor operator 208-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
28	 184264	 IZMX-M40-230AD-1	 Motor operator 208-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
29	 184265	 +IZMX-ST24DC-1	 Shunt trip 24 VDC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184266	 IZMX-ST24DC-1	 Shunt trip 24 VDC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184267	 +IZMX-ST48DC-1	 Shunt trip 48 VDC	 IL0131087EN
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29	 184268	 IZMX-ST48DC-1	 Shunt trip 48 VDC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184269	 +IZMX-ST60DC-1	 Shunt trip 60 VDC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184270	 IZMX-ST60DC-1	 Shunt trip 60 VDC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184271	 +IZMX-ST110AD-1	 Shunt trip 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184272	 IZMX-ST110AD-1	 Shunt trip 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184273	 +IZMX-ST230AD-1	 Shunt trip 220-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184274	 IZMX-ST230AD-1	 Shunt trip 220-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184275	 +IZMX-STS24DC-1	 Shunt trip (2) 24 VDC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184276	 +IZMX-STS48DC-1	 Shunt trip (2) 48 VDC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184277	 +IZMX-STS60DC-1	 Shunt trip (2) 60 VDC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184278	 +IZMX-STS110AD-1	 Shunt trip (2) 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
29	 184279	 +IZMX-STS230AD-1	 Shunt trip (2) 220-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184107	 +IZMX-UVR24DC-1	 Undervoltage release 24 VDC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184108	 IZMX-UVR24DC-1	 Undervoltage release 24 VDC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184109	 +IZMX-UVR48DC-1	 Undervoltage release 48 VDC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184110	 IZMX-UVR48DC-1	 Undervoltage release 48 VDC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184111	 +IZMX-UVR60DC-1	 Undervoltage release 60 VDC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184112	 IZMX-UVR60DC-1	 Undervoltage release 60 VDC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184113	 +IZMX-UVR110AD-1	 Undervoltage release 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184114	 IZMX-UVR110AD-1	 Undervoltage release 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184161	 +IZMX-UVR230AD-1	 Undervoltage release 220-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184162	 IZMX-UVR230AD-1	 Undervoltage release 220-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131087EN
30	 184165	 IZMX-UVR-TD-120AC-1	 UVR time delay module 120 VAC	 5721B33
30	 184166	 IZMX-UVR-TD-230AC-1	 UVR time delay module 230 VAC	 5721B33
30	 184167	 +IZMX-AS22-1	 ON-OFF, Auxiliary switch, 2a/2b	 IL0131096EN
30	 184168	 +IZMX-AS44-1	 ON-OFF Auxiliary switch, 4a/4b	 IL0131096EN
30	 184169	 +IZMX-AS66-1	 ON-OFF Auxiliary switch, 6a/6b	 IL0131096EN
30	 184170	 +IZMX-AS88-1	 ON-OFF Auxiliary switch, 8a/8b	 IL0131096EN
30	 184171	 +IZMX-AS1010-1	 ON-OFF Auxiliary switch, 10a/10b	 IL0131096EN
30	 184172	 IZMX-AS22-16-1	 ON-OFF, Auxiliary switch, 2a/2b	 IL0131096EN
30	 184115	 IZMX-AS22-40-1	 ON-OFF, Auxiliary switch, 2a/2b	 IL0131096EN
31	 184280	 +IZMX-SR24DC-1	 Spring release 24 VDC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184281	 IZMX-SR24DC-1	 Spring release 24 VDC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184282	 +IZMX-SR48DC-1	 Spring release 48 VDC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184283	 IZMX-SR48DC-1	 Spring release 48 VDC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184284	 +IZMX-SR60DC-1	 Spring release 60 VDC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184285	 IZMX-SR60DC-1	 Spring release 60 VDC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184286	 +IZMX-SR110AD-1	 Spring release 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184287	 IZMX-SR110AD-1	 Spring release 110-125 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184288	 +IZMX-SR230AD-1	 Spring release 220-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184289	 IZMX-SR230AD-1	 Spring release 220-240 VAC/DC	 IL0131088EN
31	 184103	 +IZMX-LCS-1	 Latch check switch (LCS/HIB), 1CO	 IL0131088EN
31	 184104	 IZMX-LCS-1	 Latch check switch (LCS/HIB), 1CO	 IL0131088EN
31	 184105	 +IZMX-LCS-SR-1	 Latch check switch, wired to SR, 1CO	 IL0131088EN
31	 184106	 IZMX-LCS-SR-1	 Latch check switch, wired to SR, 1CO	 IL0131088EN
32	 184128	 +IZMX-OC-1	 Operations counter	 IL01301011E, IL01301055E
32	 184129	 IZMX-OC16-1	 Operations counter	 IL01301011E
32	 184130	 IZMX-OC40-1	 Operations counter	 IL01301055E
32	 184222	 +IZMX-PLPC-P-1	 Padlockable pushbutton cover	 IL01301065E
32	 184223	 IZMX-PLPC16-P-1	 Padlockable pushbutton cover, plastic	 IL01301041E
32	 184224	 IZMX-PLPC40-P-1	 Padlockable pushbutton cover	 IL01301065E
32	 184225	 +IZMX-PLPC-M-1	 Padlockable pushbutton cover	 IL01301065E
32	 184226	 IZMX-PLPC16-M-1	 Padlockable pushbutton cover, metal	 IL01301041E
32	 184227	 IZMX-PLPC40-M-1	 Padlockable pushbutton cover	 IL01301065E
32	 184228	 +IZMX-PLPC-M-OFF-1	 Padlockable pushbutton cover, OFF	 IL01301041E, IL01301065E
32	 184229	 IZMX-PLPC16-M-OFF-1	 Padlockable pushbutton cover, OFF	 IL01301041E
32	 184230	 IZMX-PLPC40-M-OFF-1	 Padlockable pushbutton cover, OFF	 IL01301065E
32	 184233	 IZMX-KLP-SO-RONIS-1	 Keylock Safe-OFF, RONIS provision	 IL01301040E
32	 184231	 IZMX-KLP-SO-CES-1	 Keylock Safe-OFF, CES provision	 IL01301049E
32	 184234	 IZMX-KLP-SO-CASTELL-1	 Keylock Safe-OFF, CASTELL provision	 IL01301050E
32	 184232	 IZMX-KLP-SO-KIRK-1	 Keylock Safe-OFF, KIRK provision	 IL01301039E
33	 184205	 IZMX-DI40-W-1	 Locked door unless breaker is in disconnect	 IL01301066E
33	 184197	 IZMX-CRB-1	 Cell rejection bracket kit for cassette	 IL01301006E
33	 184136	 IZMX-DEG16-F-1	 Door escutcheon with gasket IP41, fixed	 IL01301012E
33	 184137	 IZMX-DEG40-F-1	 Door escutcheon with gasket IP41, fixed	 IL01301012E
33	 184138	 IZMX-DEG16-W-1	 Door escutcheon with gasket IP41, w/o	 IL01301012E
33	 184139	 IZMX-DEG40-W-1	 Door escutcheon with gasket IP41, d/o	 IL01301012E
33	 184235	 IZMX-DC16-F-1	 Door cover IP55, fixed	 IL01301038E
33	 184236	 IZMX-DC40-F-1	 Door cover IP55, fixed	 IL01301038E
33	 184237	 IZMX-DC16-W-1	 Door cover IP55, d/o	 IL01301038E
33	 184238	 IZMX-DC40-W-1	 Door cover IP55, d/o	 IL01301038E
33	 184131	 IZMX-IB163-1	 Phase barrier IZMX16	 IL01301021E
33	 184952	 IZMX-IB164-1	 Phase barrier IZMX16	 IL01301021E
33	 184953	 IZMX-IB403-F-1	 Phase barrier IZMX403 fix	 IL01301048E
33	 184954	 IZMX-IB404-F-1	 Phase barrier IZMX404 fix	 IL01301048E
33	 184132	 IZMX-IB403-W-1	 Phase barrier IZMX403 d/o	 IL01301048E
33	 184955	 IZMX-IB404-W-1	 Phase barrier IZMX404 d/o	 IL01301048E
34	 184206	 IZMX-MIL2C-F16-1	 Mechan. interlock type 2 cable, fixed	 IL0131077EN
34	 184209	 IZMX-MIL2C-F40-1	 Mechan. interlock type 2 cable, fixed	 IL0131071EN
34	 184207	 IZMX-MIL3133C-F16-1	 Mechan. interlock type 31, 33 cable, fixed	 IL0131079EN
34	 184210	 IZMX-MIL3133C-F40-1	 Mechan. interlock type 31, 33 cable, fixed	 IL0131073EN
34	 184208	 IZMX-MIL32C-F16-1	 Mechan. interlock type 32 cable, fixed	 IL0131081EN
34	 184211	 IZMX-MIL32C-F40-1	 Mechan. interlock type 32 cable, fixed	 IL0131075EN
34	 184212	 IZMX-MIL2C-W16-1	 Mechan. interlock type 2 cable, drawout	 IL0131076EN
34	 184215	 IZMX-MIL2C-W40-1	 Mechan. interlock type 2 cable, drawout	 IL0131070EN
34	 184213	 IZMX-MIL3133C-W16-1	 Mechan. interlock type 31, 33 cable, drawout	 IL0131078EN
34	 184216	 IZMX-MIL3133C-W40-1	 Mechan. interlock type 31, 33 cable, drawout	 IL0131072EN
34	 184214	 IZMX-MIL32C-W16-1	 Mechan. interlock type 32 cable, drawout	 IL0131080EN
34	 184217	 IZMX-MIL32C-W40-1	 Mechan. interlock type 32 cable, drawout	 IL0131074EN

IZMX circuit-breakers, INX switch-disconnectors
Instruction leaflet reference Listing



The Eaton online catalogue

The catalogue portal is the entry page to the 
Online Catalogue. Important elements include 
the powerful search function and the graphical 
navigation. The clearly designed user interface 
makes the application particularly easy to use. 

Continuous updating ensures 
that you will always find the 
latest product data and news.  
http://ecat.eaton.com

SELECTION AIDSTHE PRODUCT GROUP TREE

The product group tree: 
Clear layout of the  
Eaton products 
in product groups.

The one-dimensional product  
structure ensures the user  
can easily locate the product  
with a few clicks.

The selection tools: 
3 clicks to product

Selection-relevant features allow users to locate their products 
easily, without problems. From general to specific to product –  
3 clicks!

Search/result list: high performance search  
with suggestion list by “Entry”.

A suggestion list brings the search an above-average success rate, 
because nothing makes less sense than a 0-hit result.

THE SEARCH
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Follow us on social media to get the  
latest product and support information.Eaton is a registered trademark.

All other trademarks are property  
of their respective owners.

To contact us please visit https://www.eaton.com/us/en-us/
support/international-support-contacts.html 
For technical questions please contact your local Eaton team.

Changes to the products, to the information contained in this
document, and to prices are reserved; as are errors and omissions.
Only order confirmations and technical documentation by Eaton is
binding. Photos and pictures also do not warrant a specific layout or
functionality. Their use in whatever form is subject to prior approval
by Eaton. The same applies to trademarks (especially Eaton, Moeller,
and Cutler-Hammer). The Terms and Conditions of Eaton apply, as
referenced on Eaton Internet pages and Eaton order confirmations.

Eaton’s mission is to improve the quality of life and the environment 
through the use of power management technologies and services. 
We provide sustainable solutions that help our customers effectively 
manage electrical, hydraulic, and mechanical power – more safely, more 
efficiently, and more reliably. Eaton’s 2020 revenues were $17.9 billion, 
and we sell products to customers in more than 175 countries. We have 
approximately 92,000 employees.

For more information, visit Eaton.com.


